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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

PIAA Record: 1:29.74 S 2015 Upper St. ClairUPPER ST. CLAIR

R Dudzinski, K Liu, F Minuth, B Wong

BU Pool: 1:23.78 * 2/28/2026 LoyolaLOYOLA

K Snyder, M Namakonov, M Osorio, A Collins

NF Hon. Roll: 1:32.50 !

NFHS Record: 1:26.88 N 2022 CARMEL - IN

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 1:29.19 S  1:31.861

1) LESINSKI, DANNY 12 2) r:0.15 HARBAUGH, ALEX 11 3) r:0.26 SHANTZ, MASON 12 4) r:0.30 TOTIN, ZACHARY 12

1:29.19 (20.07)1:09.12 (21.56)47.56 (25.27)r:+0.54  22.29

    LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 1:30.63  1:31.392
1) CURCIO, JOEY 11 2) r:0.25 MCDONOUGH, LUCAS 12 3) r:0.33 BROOKE, FOSTER 12 4) r:0.23 MAKARICHEV, NOAH 12

1:30.63 (20.59)1:10.04 (22.08)47.96 (25.56)r:+0.56  22.40

    UPPER ST CLAIR-07 1:31.00  1:32.083
1) WHITEFORD, BEN 12 2) r:0.24 VAKUFAC, DANIS 11 3) r:0.20 ZOUKOVSKI, NAZAR 12 4) r:0.27 HOWARD, TOM 10

1:31.00 (21.09)1:09.91 (21.24)48.67 (26.32)r:+0.60  22.35

    WILSON-03 1:32.37  1:32.634
1) NIGRINI, AUSTIN 11 2) r:0.35 EISENHOFER, KEAGAN 123) r:0.25 BOYER, KAI 12 4) r:0.38 HOUCK, ROBERT 10

1:32.37 (21.84)1:10.53 (20.94)49.59 (24.76)r:+0.58  24.83

    PARKLAND-11 1:33.69  1:34.505
1) CONWAY, QUINN 11 2) r:0.33 COLEMAN, ETHAN 11 3) r:0.09 PRICE, THOMAS 12 4) r:0.34 PICCINI, JACOB 11

1:33.69 (21.47)1:12.22 (21.57)50.65 (26.07)r:+0.52  24.58

    HAVERFORD-01 1:34.71  1:34.916
1) MUNTZ, JACOB 12 2) r:0.17 ROSE, CHASE 11 3) r:0.16 D'ANNUNZIO, RYAN 11 4) r:0.18 MUNTZ, RYAN 11

1:34.71 (21.36)1:13.35 (23.89)49.46 (25.72)r:+0.57  23.74

    PETERS TOWNSHIP-07 1:35.14  1:34.927
1) LEE, ISAAC 12 2) r:0.47 STETOR, WYATT 10 3) r:0.46 SMITH, RYAN 12 4) r:0.30 HARTMAN, LOGAN 12

1:35.14 (21.67)1:13.47 (23.56)49.91 (26.22)r:+1.87  23.69

    MCDOWELL-10 1:35.45  1:35.028
1) SARBAK, OWEN 11 2) r:0.16 BERQUIST, GAVIN 12 3) r:0.15 PIERCE, DEACON 12 4) r:0.16 SEBULAK, ALEX 12

1:35.45 (21.65)1:13.80 (23.28)50.52 (27.43)r:+0.54  23.09

B - Final
    CENTRAL BUCKS EAST-01 1:34.19  1:35.159

1) RUCH, JAMES 11 2) r:0.49 MARKOUSKI, TIM 11 3) r:0.23 BUREK, RYAN 12 4) r:0.41 KATIYAR, SHREYAN 11

1:34.19 (21.61)1:12.58 (22.06)50.52 (26.77)r:+0.51  23.75

    RADNOR-01 1:34.76  1:35.6410
1) MATTISSON, JOHAN 09 2) r:0.30 YU, ALEX 12 3) r:0.48 LEDBETTER, WILLAM 104) r:0.13 CHANG, ETHAN 11

1:34.76 (21.03)1:13.73 (23.25)50.48 (25.56)r:+0.63  24.92

    GREATER LATROBE-07 1:34.91  1:35.7911
1) VAVRUSKA, DAVID 12 2) r:0.03 HEESE, CHRIS 12 3) r:0.04 THOMSON, CHARLIE 12 4) r:0.29 STEELE, DYLAN 11

1:34.91 (22.11)1:12.80 (22.40)50.40 (24.37)r:+0.60  26.03

    GARNET VALLEY-01 1:35.30  1:35.3512
1) NEVILLE, AARON 10 2) r:0.34 RIMLER, MAACK 09 3) r:0.28 SIMONE, RYAN 12 4) r:0.27 RYAN, AJ 11

1:35.30 (21.16)1:14.14 (23.58)50.56 (27.26)r:+0.59  23.30

    HERSHEY-03 1:36.32  1:36.2713
1) KIM, DAVID 11 2) r:0.12 TRAN, GAVIN 12 3) r:0.40 BRACE, COLTON 11 4) r:0.15 OYERLY, GRAY 12

1:36.32 (21.82)1:14.50 (23.62)50.88 (24.95)r:+0.66  25.93

    SOUDERTON-01 1:36.52  1:36.0014
1) RUSSELL, BRADY 12 2) r:-0.07 BLEAZARD, ELI 12 3) r:0.46 BOLLINGER, JACK 10 4) r:0.38 STAUFFER, BEN 10

1:36.52 (21.75)1:14.77 (23.41)51.36 (25.74)r:+0.57  25.62
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

    STATE COLLEGE-06 1:36.63  1:36.1315
1) GARLICKI, LEO 12 2) r:0.11 PELL-GIBSON, HUDSON 113) r:0.17 KOEHLE, EVAN 10 4) r:0.27 FLICKINGER, LUKE 11

1:36.63 (21.59)1:15.04 (23.42)51.62 (27.24)r:+0.55  24.38

    EMMAUS-11 DQ 1:34.88  1:36.02---
1) KING, BRYCE 12 2) r:-0.05 MOSEL, CARSON 11 3) r:0.16 SMITH, CARTER 11 4) r:0.06 LYONS, JOE 12

DQ 1:34.88 (21.20)1:13.68 (22.59)51.09 (26.02)r:+0.55  25.07

Preliminaries
    BETHEL PARK-07  1:36.6417

1) EDWARDS, JACKSON 11 2) POWELL, CADEN 10 3) STROCK, TJ 10 4) BLOCKLIN, CONNOR 11

    CENTRAL DAUPHIN-03  1:36.7118
1) RIFE, JACK 12 2) KASPUTIS, DAXTON 11 3) DEMPSEY, ROBERT 12 4) EDWARDS, SETH 11

    METHACTON-01  1:37.0519
1) SOMMER, KELLY 10 2) PETRIELLO, LUCAH 12 3) PHAN, JASON 11 4) REES, DAVIS 12

    WARWICK-03  1:37.4720
1) REBER, BRODY 11 2) YEN, IAN 10 3) HENCH, JORDAN 12 4) ROHRER, BENJAMIN 10

    FRANKLIN REGIONAL-07  1:37.5921
1) SILVIS, ANDREW 11 2) DUCRUET, PETER 12 3) WU, CHRISTOPHER 12 4) OATES, LUCAS 11

    CONESTOGA-01  1:37.8322
1) GALEF, WILLIAM 12 2) ZHANG, AUSTIN 11 3) SCHEEL, DIETRICH 11 4) GEIB, OWEN 09

    NAZARETH-11  1:37.9723
1) BARREY, IAN 11 2) MCGLYNN, CONNOR 10 3) NELSON, JACK 11 4) MANN, TAYLOR 12

    ABINGTON HEIGHTS-02  1:38.2224
1) STANTON, GEOFF 12 2) WILLIAMS, DEREK 12 3) CASPER, JASON 12 4) VOYTEK, CHARLES 10

    FATHER JUDGE-12  1:38.2725
1) FLEMING, CHASE 11 2) CIAMAICHALO, ANTHONY 12 3) CAREY, BRENDAN 11 4) KLEPCZYNSKI, KIERAN 12

    JP MCCASKEY-03  1:38.7926
1) PATERSON, HENRY 12 2) SCHUESSLER, JORDYN 11 3) KRENITSKY, COLE 10 4) GEISER, STEWART 12

    CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03  1:39.0327
1) SANTOS, MARCO 11 2) LEE, JUNHEE 11 3) DOLIMPIO, AJ 09 4) PESAVENTO, WILL 12

    LIBERTY-11  1:39.2828
1) KORPICS, JONAH 09 2) BARLOW, ADAM 10 3) NGUYEN, DARREN 09 4) SHANG, THEODORE 09

    NORTHEASTERN-03  1:39.4329
1) PRINCE, COLE 11 2) FLEMISTER, ELKANAH 12 3) GREY, AIDEN 09 4) FOSTER, CAEDEN 12

    NORTHAMPTON-11  1:39.9430
1) HIPPERT, JOSIAH 11 2) SCHEIRER, NATHAN 11 3) SCOTT, TOBIAS 11 4) SAYLOR, LOGAN 11

    CENTRAL BUCKS SOUTH-01  DQ---
1) PEEV, SEBASTIAN 11 2) WONG, JUSTIN 11 3) MAHONY, RICH 12 4) BERG, LUCA 10

    ALLDERDICE-08  DQ---
1) KUNTZ, ANTHONY 11 2) TOBIAS, SAM 12 3) SEMENOV, ETHAN 11 4) FEINBERG, IDAN 09

 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

PIAA Record: 1:29.74 S 2015 Upper St. ClairUPPER ST. CLAIR

R Dudzinski, K Liu, F Minuth, B Wong

BU Pool: 1:23.78 * 2/28/2026 LoyolaLOYOLA

K Snyder, M Namakonov, M Osorio, A Collins

NF Hon. Roll: 1:32.50 !

NFHS Record: 1:26.88 N 2022 CARMEL - IN

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 1:31.39 !  1:32.611

1) CURCIO, JOEY 11 2) r:0.30 MCDONOUGH, LUCAS 12 3) r:0.38 BROOKE, FOSTER 12 4) r:0.13 MAKARICHEV, NOAH 12

1:31.39 (20.80)1:10.59 (22.42)48.17 (25.71)r:+0.59  22.46
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 1:31.86  1:31.122
1) LESINSKI, DANNY 12 2) r:0.23 HARBAUGH, ALEX 11 3) r:0.43 SHANTZ, MASON 12 4) r:0.23 XING, TALON 12

1:31.86 (21.33)1:10.53 (21.96)48.57 (25.88)r:+0.56  22.69

    UPPER ST CLAIR-07 1:32.08  1:31.693
1) WHITEFORD, BEN 12 2) r:0.29 VAKUFAC, DANIS 11 3) r:0.26 ZOUKOVSKI, NAZAR 12 4) r:0.27 HOWARD, TOM 10

1:32.08 (21.08)1:11.00 (21.75)49.25 (26.45)r:+0.59  22.80

    WILSON-03 1:32.63  1:33.914
1) NIGRINI, AUSTIN 11 2) r:0.34 EISENHOFER, KEAGAN 123) r:0.28 BOYER, KAI 12 4) r:0.38 HOUCK, ROBERT 10

1:32.63 (21.52)1:11.11 (21.00)50.11 (24.77)r:+0.58  25.34

    PARKLAND-11 1:34.50  1:34.675
1) CONWAY, QUINN 11 2) r:0.35 COLEMAN, ETHAN 11 3) r:0.17 PRICE, THOMAS 12 4) r:0.41 PICCINI, JACOB 11

1:34.50 (21.50)1:13.00 (21.66)51.34 (26.17)r:+0.54  25.17

    HAVERFORD-01 1:34.91  1:36.076
1) MUNTZ, JACOB 12 2) r:0.05 ROSE, CHASE 11 3) r:0.23 D'ANNUNZIO, RYAN 11 4) r:0.27 MUNTZ, RYAN 11

1:34.91 (21.48)1:13.43 (24.03)49.40 (25.68)r:+0.54  23.72

    PETERS TOWNSHIP-07 1:34.92  1:36.767
1) LEE, ISAAC 12 2) r:0.31 STETOR, WYATT 10 3) r:0.42 SMITH, RYAN 12 4) r:0.24 HARTMAN, LOGAN 12

1:34.92 (21.44)1:13.48 (23.40)50.08 (26.34)r:+0.65  23.74

    MCDOWELL-10 1:35.02  1:39.888
1) SARBAK, OWEN 11 2) r:0.14 BERQUIST, GAVIN 12 3) r:0.05 PIERCE, DEACON 12 4) r:0.25 SEBULAK, ALEX 12

1:35.02 (21.48)1:13.54 (22.79)50.75 (27.67)r:+0.57  23.08

    CENTRAL BUCKS EAST-01 1:35.15  1:34.899
1) RUCH, JAMES 11 2) r:0.28 MARKOUSKI, TIM 11 3) r:0.33 BUREK, RYAN 12 4) r:0.35 KATIYAR, SHREYAN 11

1:35.15 (21.87)1:13.28 (22.72)50.56 (26.85)r:+0.49  23.71

    GARNET VALLEY-01 1:35.35  1:36.9810
1) NEVILLE, AARON 10 2) r:0.33 RIMLER, MAACK 09 3) r:0.35 SIMONE, RYAN 12 4) r:0.02 RYAN, AJ 11

1:35.35 (21.08)1:14.27 (23.97)50.30 (27.09)r:+0.55  23.21

    RADNOR-01 1:35.64  1:35.9311
1) MATTISSON, JOHAN 09 2) r:0.28 YU, ALEX 12 3) r:0.37 LEDBETTER, WILLAM 104) r:+0.0 CHANG, ETHAN 11

1:35.64 (21.10)1:14.54 (23.54)51.00 (25.79)r:+0.65  25.21

    GREATER LATROBE-07 1:35.79  1:37.1812
1) VAVRUSKA, DAVID 12 2) r:0.23 HEESE, CHRIS 12 3) r:0.13 THOMSON, CHARLIE 12 4) r:0.35 STEELE, DYLAN 11

1:35.79 (22.39)1:13.40 (22.27)51.13 (25.01)r:+0.57  26.12

    SOUDERTON-01 1:36.00  1:36.4613
1) RUSSELL, BRADY 12 2) r:0.04 BLEAZARD, ELI 12 3) r:0.34 BOLLINGER, JACK 10 4) r:0.38 STAUFFER, BEN 10

1:36.00 (21.40)1:14.60 (22.92)51.68 (25.87)r:+0.59  25.81

    EMMAUS-11 1:36.02  1:34.5914
1) KING, BRYCE 12 2) r:0.08 MOSEL, CARSON 11 3) r:0.13 SMITH, CARTER 11 4) r:0.01 LYONS, JOE 12

1:36.02 (21.18)1:14.84 (22.90)51.94 (26.43)r:+0.56  25.51

    STATE COLLEGE-06 1:36.13  1:43.0515
1) GARLICKI, LEO 12 2) r:0.28 PELL-GIBSON, HUDSON 113) r:0.22 KOEHLE, EVAN 10 4) r:0.17 FLICKINGER, LUKE 11

1:36.13 (21.14)1:14.99 (23.15)51.84 (27.57)r:+0.57  24.27

    HERSHEY-03 1:36.27  1:36.0216
1) KIM, DAVID 11 2) r:0.08 TRAN, GAVIN 12 3) r:0.42 BRACE, COLTON 11 4) r:0.18 OYERLY, GRAY 12

1:36.27 (21.75)1:14.52 (23.63)50.89 (25.03)r:+0.65  25.86

    BETHEL PARK-07 1:36.64  1:35.5417
1) EDWARDS, JACKSON 11 2) r:0.01 POWELL, CADEN 10 3) r:0.25 STROCK, TJ 10 4) r:0.38 BLOCKLIN, CONNOR 11

1:36.64 (22.54)1:14.10 (23.66)50.44 (27.71)r:+0.61  22.73

    CENTRAL DAUPHIN-03 1:36.71  1:37.2318
1) RIFE, JACK 12 2) r:0.37 KASPUTIS, DAXTON 11 3) r:0.11 DEMPSEY, ROBERT 12 4) r:0.37 EDWARDS, SETH 11

1:36.71 (21.90)1:14.81 (23.45)51.36 (26.90)r:+0.62  24.46
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    METHACTON-01 1:37.05  1:37.2019
1) SOMMER, KELLY 10 2) r:0.29 PETRIELLO, LUCAH 12 3) r:0.15 PHAN, JASON 11 4) r:0.19 REES, DAVIS 12

1:37.05 (21.40)1:15.65 (24.79)50.86 (26.68)r:+0.56  24.18

    WARWICK-03 1:37.47  1:36.5820
1) REBER, BRODY 11 2) r:0.30 YEN, IAN 10 3) r:0.44 HENCH, JORDAN 12 4) r:0.25 ROHRER, BENJAMIN 10

1:37.47 (22.48)1:14.99 (24.79)50.20 (27.37)r:+0.61  22.83

    FRANKLIN REGIONAL-07 1:37.59  1:37.5121
1) SILVIS, ANDREW 11 2) r:0.26 DUCRUET, PETER 12 3) r:0.21 WU, CHRISTOPHER 12 4) r:-0.08 OATES, LUCAS 11

1:37.59 (22.01)1:15.58 (23.38)52.20 (27.45)r:+0.50  24.75

    CONESTOGA-01 1:37.83  1:36.8522
1) GALEF, WILLIAM 12 2) r:0.27 ZHANG, AUSTIN 11 3) r:0.20 SCHEEL, DIETRICH 11 4) r:0.51 GEIB, OWEN 09

1:37.83 (21.80)1:16.03 (22.96)53.07 (28.02)r:+0.60  25.05

    NAZARETH-11 1:37.97  1:36.4723
1) BARREY, IAN 11 2) r:0.22 MCGLYNN, CONNOR 10 3) r:0.18 NELSON, JACK 11 4) r:-0.17 MANN, TAYLOR 12

1:37.97 (22.15)1:15.82 (25.03)50.79 (26.61)r:+0.55  24.18

    ABINGTON HEIGHTS-02 1:38.22  1:37.7124
1) STANTON, GEOFF 12 2) r:0.07 WILLIAMS, DEREK 12 3) r:0.27 CASPER, JASON 12 4) r:0.16 VOYTEK, CHARLES 10

1:38.22 (22.79)1:15.43 (22.78)52.65 (26.75)r:+0.49  25.90

    FATHER JUDGE-12 1:38.27  1:36.4425
1) FLEMING, CHASE 11 2) r:0.15 CIAMAICHALO, ANTHONY 123) r:0.43 CAREY, BRENDAN 11 4) r:0.31 KLEPCZYNSKI, KIERAN 12

1:38.27 (22.99)1:15.28 (24.90)50.38 (25.00)r:+0.51  25.38

    JP MCCASKEY-03 1:38.79  1:37.6626
1) PATERSON, HENRY 12 2) r:0.31 SCHUESSLER, JORDYN 113) r:0.51 KRENITSKY, COLE 10 4) r:0.30 GEISER, STEWART 12

1:38.79 (22.44)1:16.35 (24.15)52.20 (28.24)r:+0.53  23.96

    CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 1:39.03  1:37.7527
1) SANTOS, MARCO 11 2) r:0.24 LEE, JUNHEE 11 3) r:0.38 DOLIMPIO, AJ 09 4) r:0.51 PESAVENTO, WILL 12

1:39.03 (22.24)1:16.79 (23.51)53.28 (28.14)r:+0.55  25.14

    LIBERTY-11 1:39.28  1:37.8128
1) KORPICS, JONAH 09 2) r:0.25 BARLOW, ADAM 10 3) r:0.21 NGUYEN, DARREN 09 4) r:0.12 SHANG, THEODORE 09

1:39.28 (22.49)1:16.79 (24.18)52.61 (25.26)r:+0.61  27.35

    NORTHEASTERN-03 1:39.43  1:37.7329
1) PRINCE, COLE 11 2) r:0.48 FLEMISTER, ELKANAH 123) r:0.45 GREY, AIDEN 09 4) r:0.25 FOSTER, CAEDEN 12

1:39.43 (21.28)1:18.15 (24.08)54.07 (28.56)r:+0.46  25.51

    NORTHAMPTON-11 1:39.94  1:37.6930
1) HIPPERT, JOSIAH 11 2) r:0.28 SCHEIRER, NATHAN 11 3) r:0.36 SCOTT, TOBIAS 11 4) r:0.30 SAYLOR, LOGAN 11

1:39.94 (22.75)1:17.19 (23.97)53.22 (27.74)r:+0.56  25.48

    CENTRAL BUCKS SOUTH-01 DQ 1:38.48  1:37.52---
1) PEEV, SEBASTIAN 11 2) r:-0.04 WONG, JUSTIN 11 3) r:0.26 MAHONY, RICH 12 4) r:0.22 BERG, LUCA 10

DQ 1:38.48 (21.70)1:16.78 (23.55)53.23 (27.40)r:+0.65  25.83

    ALLDERDICE-08 DQ 1:43.84  1:46.02---
1) KUNTZ, ANTHONY 11 2) r:0.06 TOBIAS, SAM 12 3) r:-0.10 SEMENOV, ETHAN 11 4) r:0.17 FEINBERG, IDAN 09

DQ 1:43.84 (24.37)1:19.47 (23.40)56.07 (28.59)r:+0.65  27.48
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

PIAA Record: 1:33.90 S 2016 Upper Dublin-01MICHAEL JENSEN

BU Pool: 1:33.90 * 2016 Upper Dublin HSMICHAEL JENSEN

NF Hon. Roll: 1:37.50 !

NFHS Record: 1:30.46 N 2025 MAXIMUS WILLIAMSON - TX

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
WISSAHICKON-01 12HARRIS, REED 1:36.93 !  1:38.711

1:36.93 (25.09)1:11.84 (24.98)46.86 (24.46)r:+0.72  22.40
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

EPHRATA-03 12MARTIN, JACK 1:38.19  1:39.012
1:38.19 (24.72)1:13.47 (24.95)48.52 (25.15)r:+0.68  23.37

CHAMBERSBURG-03 12KACZMARK, ALEX 1:39.01  1:39.593
1:39.01 (25.93)1:13.08 (25.62)47.46 (24.85)r:+0.59  22.61

CHAMBERSBURG-03 11TASKER, AMIR 1:39.47  1:38.694
1:39.47 (26.77)1:12.70 (25.12)47.58 (24.79)r:+0.66  22.79

EXETER TOWNSHIP-03 10ROGERS, CHARLIE 1:40.11  1:40.335
1:40.11 (25.90)1:14.21 (25.78)48.43 (25.52)r:+0.75  22.91

EMMAUS-11 12HERMAN, ROMAN 1:40.38  1:40.786
1:40.38 (25.99)1:14.39 (25.87)48.52 (25.13)r:+0.71  23.39

PARKLAND-11 11FAENZA, DOMINIC 1:40.54  1:40.187
1:40.54 (25.33)1:15.21 (26.00)49.21 (25.52)r:+0.72  23.69

SPRING FORD-01 11DELP, JUSTIN 1:41.51  1:40.888
1:41.51 (26.16)1:15.35 (26.23)49.12 (25.81)r:+0.75  23.31

B - Final
AVON GROVE-01 11BURK, KYLE 1:39.34  1:40.959

1:39.34 (25.56)1:13.78 (25.77)48.01 (25.17)r:+0.75  22.84

HATBORO-HORSHAM-01 12BAUMGARDNER, JACK 1:40.48  1:41.7310
1:40.48 (26.02)1:14.46 (25.86)48.60 (25.43)r:+0.65  23.17

GREAT VALLEY-01 12HYNES, PATRICK 1:40.70  1:42.4711
1:40.70 (26.32)1:14.38 (26.17)48.21 (25.46)r:+0.66  22.75

FRANKLIN REGIONAL-07 11WESTERMAN, THOMAS 1:41.65  1:41.9012
1:41.65 (26.50)1:15.15 (26.27)48.88 (25.52)r:+0.69  23.36

PLYMOUTH WHITEMARSH-01 11BABKA, ERIK 1:41.76  1:43.0013
1:41.76 (26.46)1:15.30 (26.19)49.11 (25.59)r:+0.69  23.52

MT LEBANON-07 12THOMAS, WILLIAM 1:42.30  1:41.7414
1:42.30 (26.22)1:16.08 (26.00)50.08 (26.08)r:+0.69  24.00

MCDOWELL-10 11SARBAK, OWEN 1:42.32  1:41.7715
1:42.32 (26.51)1:15.81 (26.49)49.32 (25.74)r:+0.69  23.58

FATHER JUDGE-12 12CIAMAICHALO, ANTHONY 1:42.33  1:42.7616
1:42.33 (26.61)1:15.72 (26.32)49.40 (25.94)r:+0.77  23.46

Preliminaries
CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 12HEARN, MITCH  1:43.0317
HATBORO-HORSHAM-01 09DARDESHI, EVAN  1:43.1218
NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12SEIFORD, DYLAN  1:43.3519
CENTRAL BUCKS SOUTH-01 11RIEGEL, JACK  1:43.3620
GATEWAY-07 12RAYMER, GUNNER  1:43.4621
HERSHEY-03 12FASTRICH, AUSTIN  1:43.6822
NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 11ROSS, JACKSON  1:43.7923
WILSON-03 10DIMARIANO, GREYSON  1:44.3524
NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 09ROSS, PETER  1:44.4325
PHOENIXVILLE-01 12PADILLA, KYLE  1:44.46*26
ELIZABETHTOWN-03 12GILMORE, REID  1:44.46*26
PLYMOUTH WHITEMARSH-01 10MONDORO, RYAN  1:44.9028
CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 09DOLIMPIO, AJ  1:45.1129
PALMYRA-03 12CUMMINGS, CORNELIUS  1:45.4230
WYOMING VALLEY WEST-02 12BOLESTA, COLE  1:45.8031
STATE COLLEGE-06 10HUGGINS, ADAM  1:52.6232
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

PIAA Record: 1:33.90 S 2016 Upper Dublin-01MICHAEL JENSEN

BU Pool: 1:33.90 * 2016 Upper Dublin HSMICHAEL JENSEN

NF Hon. Roll: 1:37.50 !

NFHS Record: 1:30.46 N 2025 MAXIMUS WILLIAMSON - TX

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
CHAMBERSBURG-03 11TASKER, AMIR 1:38.69  1:39.081

1:38.69 (25.32)1:13.37 (25.22)48.15 (24.95)r:+0.67  23.20

WISSAHICKON-01 12HARRIS, REED 1:38.71  1:38.652
1:38.71 (25.77)1:12.94 (25.87)47.07 (24.78)r:+0.73  22.29

EPHRATA-03 12MARTIN, JACK 1:39.01  1:40.823
1:39.01 (25.11)1:13.90 (25.19)48.71 (25.29)r:+0.67  23.42

CHAMBERSBURG-03 12KACZMARK, ALEX 1:39.59  1:41.104
1:39.59 (25.85)1:13.74 (25.79)47.95 (25.16)r:+0.62  22.79

PARKLAND-11 11FAENZA, DOMINIC 1:40.18  1:40.745
1:40.18 (26.18)1:14.00 (25.56)48.44 (25.07)r:+0.71  23.37

EXETER TOWNSHIP-03 10ROGERS, CHARLIE 1:40.33  1:40.426
1:40.33 (26.26)1:14.07 (26.18)47.89 (25.30)r:+0.71  22.59

EMMAUS-11 12HERMAN, ROMAN 1:40.78  1:40.327
1:40.78 (26.47)1:14.31 (25.91)48.40 (24.95)r:+0.72  23.45

SPRING FORD-01 11DELP, JUSTIN 1:40.88  1:44.088
1:40.88 (25.98)1:14.90 (25.73)49.17 (25.65)r:+0.73  23.52

AVON GROVE-01 11BURK, KYLE 1:40.95  1:42.179
1:40.95 (25.74)1:15.21 (26.53)48.68 (25.47)r:+0.74  23.21

HATBORO-HORSHAM-01 12BAUMGARDNER, JACK 1:41.73  1:41.4910
1:41.73 (26.62)1:15.11 (26.04)49.07 (25.50)r:+0.65  23.57

MT LEBANON-07 12THOMAS, WILLIAM 1:41.74  1:41.5911
1:41.74 (26.13)1:15.61 (25.84)49.77 (25.90)r:+0.68  23.87

MCDOWELL-10 11SARBAK, OWEN 1:41.77  1:43.6712
1:41.77 (25.68)1:16.09 (26.36)49.73 (26.03)r:+0.76  23.70

FRANKLIN REGIONAL-07 11WESTERMAN, THOMAS 1:41.90  1:40.9113
1:41.90 (26.05)1:15.85 (26.15)49.70 (25.78)r:+0.74  23.92

GREAT VALLEY-01 12HYNES, PATRICK 1:42.47  1:41.2314
1:42.47 (25.89)1:16.58 (26.72)49.86 (26.04)r:+0.63  23.82

FATHER JUDGE-12 12CIAMAICHALO, ANTHONY 1:42.76  1:42.4115
1:42.76 (26.55)1:16.21 (26.56)49.65 (25.98)r:+0.76  23.67

PLYMOUTH WHITEMARSH-01 11BABKA, ERIK 1:43.00  1:42.4516
1:43.00 (26.59)1:16.41 (26.54)49.87 (25.92)r:+0.69  23.95

CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 12HEARN, MITCH 1:43.03  1:41.8217
1:43.03 (26.37)1:16.66 (26.38)50.28 (26.04)r:+0.65  24.24

HATBORO-HORSHAM-01 09DARDESHI, EVAN 1:43.12  1:43.5018
1:43.12 (26.58)1:16.54 (26.06)50.48 (26.27)r:+0.70  24.21

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12SEIFORD, DYLAN 1:43.35  1:43.0919
1:43.35 (26.65)1:16.70 (26.46)50.24 (26.33)r:+0.72  23.91

CENTRAL BUCKS SOUTH-01 11RIEGEL, JACK 1:43.36  1:43.4520
1:43.36 (26.96)1:16.40 (26.97)49.43 (25.88)r:+0.67  23.55

GATEWAY-07 12RAYMER, GUNNER 1:43.46  1:43.6321
1:43.46 (26.32)1:17.14 (26.64)50.50 (26.47)r:+0.74  24.03

HERSHEY-03 12FASTRICH, AUSTIN 1:43.68  1:41.9322
1:43.68 (27.11)1:16.57 (26.51)50.06 (26.27)r:+0.63  23.79

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 11ROSS, JACKSON 1:43.79  1:42.6723
1:43.79 (26.23)1:17.56 (26.74)50.82 (26.26)r:+0.75  24.56
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

WILSON-03 10DIMARIANO, GREYSON 1:44.35  1:43.1024
1:44.35 (27.30)1:17.05 (27.21)49.84 (26.19)r:+0.71  23.65

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 09ROSS, PETER 1:44.43  1:44.0525
1:44.43 (26.42)1:18.01 (26.76)51.25 (26.62)r:+0.69  24.63

PHOENIXVILLE-01 12PADILLA, KYLE 1:44.46  1:43.02*26
1:44.46 (26.55)1:17.91 (26.72)51.19 (26.50)r:+0.77  24.69

ELIZABETHTOWN-03 12GILMORE, REID 1:44.46  1:43.29*26
1:44.46 (27.06)1:17.40 (27.11)50.29 (26.14)r:+0.66  24.15

PLYMOUTH WHITEMARSH-01 10MONDORO, RYAN 1:44.90  1:43.5028
1:44.90 (26.21)1:18.69 (27.15)51.54 (26.29)r:+0.70  25.25

CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 09DOLIMPIO, AJ 1:45.11  1:43.7929
1:45.11 (26.50)1:18.61 (26.74)51.87 (26.70)r:+0.64  25.17

PALMYRA-03 12CUMMINGS, CORNELIUS 1:45.42  1:44.1530
1:45.42 (27.41)1:18.01 (27.48)50.53 (26.67)r:+0.61  23.86

WYOMING VALLEY WEST-02 12BOLESTA, COLE 1:45.80  1:43.9531
1:45.80 (28.18)1:17.62 (27.52)50.10 (26.07)r:+0.71  24.03

STATE COLLEGE-06 10HUGGINS, ADAM 1:52.62  1:50.7632
1:52.62 (29.79)1:22.83 (30.06)52.77 (27.96)r:+0.71  24.81

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

PIAA Record: 1:41.39 S 2011 Hershey-03DAVID NOLAN

BU Pool: 1:41.39 * 3/2011 Hershey HSDAVID NOLAN

NF Hon. Roll: 1:48.50 !

NFHS Record: 1:41.39 N 2011 DAVID NOLAN - PA

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
UPPER DUBLIN-01 10SULLIVAN, LUKE 1:47.40 !  1:48.731

1:47.40 (25.80)1:21.60 (29.89)51.71 (27.99)r:+0.70  23.72

WARWICK-03 11REBER, BRODY 1:47.62  1:50.762
1:47.62 (26.12)1:21.50 (32.05)49.45 (26.45)r:+0.72  23.00

LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 12SPAMAN, KYLE 1:48.60  1:49.693
1:48.60 (26.37)1:22.23 (30.42)51.81 (27.96)r:+0.63  23.85

PITTSBURGH CNTRL CTHLC-07 12PEREZ, CINCO 1:48.97  1:50.214
1:48.97 (25.36)1:23.61 (31.64)51.97 (27.56)r:+0.74  24.41

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12LESINSKI, DANNY 1:49.76  1:51.035
1:49.76 (26.13)1:23.63 (31.89)51.74 (27.14)r:+0.71  24.60

MT LEBANON-07 11SHERPA, RINZEN 1:50.44  1:50.566
1:50.44 (27.46)1:22.98 (30.94)52.04 (28.13)r:+0.69  23.91

PETERS TOWNSHIP-07 10STETOR, WYATT 1:51.26  1:50.757
1:51.26 (26.82)1:24.44 (31.62)52.82 (27.78)r:+0.69  25.04

HERSHEY-03 12TRAN, GAVIN 1:52.01  1:51.228
1:52.01 (28.36)1:23.65 (30.28)53.37 (28.55)r:+0.64  24.82

B - Final
CENTRAL BUCKS WEST-01 12CHUNG, JIMIN 1:50.76  1:52.489

1:50.76 (26.27)1:24.49 (32.70)51.79 (28.17)r:+0.64  23.62

LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 12MCDONOUGH, LUCAS 1:51.03  1:51.8610
1:51.03 (26.40)1:24.63 (31.92)52.71 (28.10)r:+0.69  24.61

WILSON-03 12EISENHOFER, KEAGAN 1:52.53  1:51.9611
1:52.53 (28.01)1:24.52 (31.03)53.49 (29.32)r:+0.65  24.17

METHACTON-01 10SOMMER, KELLY 1:52.65  1:52.0112
1:52.65 (27.61)1:25.04 (32.68)52.36 (28.56)r:+0.72  23.80
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

CONESTOGA-01 12IVORY, DAVID 1:53.09  1:53.9013
1:53.09 (27.59)1:25.50 (32.11)53.39 (28.73)r:+0.73  24.66

DOWNINGTOWN WEST-01 12MARTIN, SHANE 1:54.30  1:54.6414
1:54.30 (27.65)1:26.65 (34.69)51.96 (27.13)r:+0.77  24.83

CHAMBERSBURG-03 11MCGRAW, CULLEN 1:55.07  1:54.6615
1:55.07 (27.28)1:27.79 (33.38)54.41 (28.74)r:+0.67  25.67

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12CHU, EMMANUEL 1:57.83  1:55.1116
1:57.83 (28.19)1:29.64 (34.55)55.09 (29.90)r:+0.67  25.19

Preliminaries
LIBERTY-11 10BARLOW, ADAM  1:55.2617
PARKLAND-11 11COLEMAN, ETHAN  1:55.3218
WILLIAMSPORT-04 11SUMMERS, EVAN  1:55.3919
OWEN J ROBERTS-01 12FEDUN, MAKS  1:55.6220
UPPER ST CLAIR-07 10HOWARD, TOM  1:55.6321
CONESTOGA VALLEY-03 11FALDUTS, GENO  1:55.6622
UPPER ST CLAIR-07 11VAKUFAC, DANIS  1:55.8323
NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 11YATCHENKO, BRENDAN  1:55.9524
STATE COLLEGE-06 12GARLICKI, LEO  1:56.2325
METHACTON-01 12PETRIELLO, LUCAH  1:56.2426
PENNRIDGE-01 12HONG, TIMOTHY  1:57.4527
LEBANON-03 11HIDALGO, JOMAR  1:57.9128
WEST SCRANTON-02 12AYALA, ROY  1:58.2229
METHACTON-01 11ROBERTS, JAKE  1:59.0530
ALLDERDICE-08 11SEMENOV, ETHAN  2:01.9431
MCDOWELL-10 12AUSTIN, PORTER  2:09.8732

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

PIAA Record: 1:41.39 S 2011 Hershey-03DAVID NOLAN

BU Pool: 1:41.39 * 3/2011 Hershey HSDAVID NOLAN

NF Hon. Roll: 1:48.50 !

NFHS Record: 1:41.39 N 2011 DAVID NOLAN - PA

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
UPPER DUBLIN-01 10SULLIVAN, LUKE 1:48.73  1:51.501

1:48.73 (26.43)1:22.30 (30.06)52.24 (28.57)r:+0.69  23.67

LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 12SPAMAN, KYLE 1:49.69  1:50.012
1:49.69 (26.88)1:22.81 (30.51)52.30 (28.47)r:+0.63  23.83

PITTSBURGH CNTRL CTHLC-07 12PEREZ, CINCO 1:50.21  1:51.793
1:50.21 (25.63)1:24.58 (32.33)52.25 (27.45)r:+0.75  24.80

MT LEBANON-07 11SHERPA, RINZEN 1:50.56  1:51.054
1:50.56 (27.04)1:23.52 (31.08)52.44 (28.18)r:+0.66  24.26

PETERS TOWNSHIP-07 10STETOR, WYATT 1:50.75  1:53.715
1:50.75 (27.13)1:23.62 (31.40)52.22 (27.26)r:+0.67  24.96

WARWICK-03 11REBER, BRODY 1:50.76  1:50.756
1:50.76 (26.73)1:24.03 (32.20)51.83 (27.87)r:+0.73  23.96

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12LESINSKI, DANNY 1:51.03  1:53.217
1:51.03 (26.62)1:24.41 (32.61)51.80 (27.09)r:+0.70  24.71

HERSHEY-03 12TRAN, GAVIN 1:51.22  1:51.918
1:51.22 (27.40)1:23.82 (29.68)54.14 (29.16)r:+0.63  24.98

LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 12MCDONOUGH, LUCAS 1:51.86  1:54.789
1:51.86 (26.87)1:24.99 (32.43)52.56 (27.94)r:+0.68  24.62
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

WILSON-03 12EISENHOFER, KEAGAN 1:51.96  1:54.8310
1:51.96 (27.92)1:24.04 (30.91)53.13 (29.36)r:+0.65  23.77

METHACTON-01 10SOMMER, KELLY 1:52.01  1:52.1411
1:52.01 (27.21)1:24.80 (32.57)52.23 (27.87)r:+0.72  24.36

CENTRAL BUCKS WEST-01 12CHUNG, JIMIN 1:52.48  1:52.8112
1:52.48 (26.59)1:25.89 (33.38)52.51 (28.30)r:+0.64  24.21

CONESTOGA-01 12IVORY, DAVID 1:53.90  1:54.5713
1:53.90 (27.03)1:26.87 (32.99)53.88 (29.39)r:+0.73  24.49

DOWNINGTOWN WEST-01 12MARTIN, SHANE 1:54.64  1:57.7714
1:54.64 (27.47)1:27.17 (34.55)52.62 (27.49)r:+0.74  25.13

CHAMBERSBURG-03 11MCGRAW, CULLEN 1:54.66  1:57.5715
1:54.66 (26.72)1:27.94 (34.39)53.55 (28.29)r:+0.70  25.26

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12CHU, EMMANUEL 1:55.11  1:57.6616
1:55.11 (27.42)1:27.69 (33.59)54.10 (28.95)r:+0.69  25.15

LIBERTY-11 10BARLOW, ADAM 1:55.26  1:54.0917
1:55.26 (28.01)1:27.25 (33.33)53.92 (29.50)r:+0.70  24.42

PARKLAND-11 11COLEMAN, ETHAN 1:55.32  1:54.9918
1:55.32 (28.55)1:26.77 (32.26)54.51 (29.58)r:+0.73  24.93

WILLIAMSPORT-04 11SUMMERS, EVAN 1:55.39  1:55.5119
1:55.39 (28.28)1:27.11 (31.79)55.32 (30.60)r:+0.71  24.72

OWEN J ROBERTS-01 12FEDUN, MAKS 1:55.62  1:55.6120
1:55.62 (27.81)1:27.81 (34.34)53.47 (28.96)r:+0.78  24.51

UPPER ST CLAIR-07 10HOWARD, TOM 1:55.63  1:56.2121
1:55.63 (27.50)1:28.13 (33.87)54.26 (29.03)r:+0.71  25.23

CONESTOGA VALLEY-03 11FALDUTS, GENO 1:55.66  1:55.7222
1:55.66 (27.52)1:28.14 (33.57)54.57 (29.71)r:+0.68  24.86

UPPER ST CLAIR-07 11VAKUFAC, DANIS 1:55.83  1:56.6523
1:55.83 (27.66)1:28.17 (32.44)55.73 (29.17)r:+0.73  26.56

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 11YATCHENKO, BRENDAN 1:55.95  1:56.0024
1:55.95 (28.09)1:27.86 (33.82)54.04 (28.77)r:+0.76  25.27

STATE COLLEGE-06 12GARLICKI, LEO 1:56.23  1:57.5025
1:56.23 (27.40)1:28.83 (35.19)53.64 (28.43)r:+0.74  25.21

METHACTON-01 12PETRIELLO, LUCAH 1:56.24  1:58.0926
1:56.24 (28.25)1:27.99 (33.53)54.46 (29.09)r:+0.72  25.37

PENNRIDGE-01 12HONG, TIMOTHY 1:57.45  1:56.0527
1:57.45 (28.74)1:28.71 (34.07)54.64 (29.12)r:+0.68  25.52

LEBANON-03 11HIDALGO, JOMAR 1:57.91  1:55.8528
1:57.91 (27.39)1:30.52 (35.88)54.64 (29.07)r:+0.68  25.57

WEST SCRANTON-02 12AYALA, ROY 1:58.22  1:57.0029
1:58.22 (29.39)1:28.83 (31.96)56.87 (32.03)r:+0.66  24.84

METHACTON-01 11ROBERTS, JAKE 1:59.05  1:58.0030
1:59.05 (27.82)1:31.23 (33.85)57.38 (30.89)r:+0.68  26.49

ALLDERDICE-08 11SEMENOV, ETHAN 2:01.94  2:02.4831
2:01.94 (29.10)1:32.84 (35.77)57.07 (31.22)r:+0.76  25.85

MCDOWELL-10 12AUSTIN, PORTER 2:09.87  2:05.9532
2:09.87 (32.19)1:37.68 (38.24)59.44 (32.14)r:+0.63  27.30
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results
 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

PIAA Record: 19.24 S 2020 State College-06MATT BROWNSTEAD

BU Pool: 19.24 * 3/16/2020 SCHSBROWNSTEAD

NF Hon. Roll: 20.25 !

NFHS Record: 19.08 N 2025 AIDEN HAYES - OK

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
UPPER DUBLIN-01 11MANSER, BRADY 19.99 !  20.211

r:+0.61

MARS AREA-07 10DAVIS, DOM 20.14  20.712
r:+0.70

CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 11BOLAND, WYATT 20.32  20.553
r:+0.68

UPPER ST CLAIR-07 12ZOUKOVSKI, NAZAR 20.51  20.624
r:+0.61

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12TOTIN, ZACHARY 20.63  20.955
r:+0.61

CENTRAL BUCKS WEST-01 11LINDE, KARL 20.89  21.116
r:+0.66

GREATER LATROBE-07 12HEESE, CHRIS 20.94  21.097
r:+0.56

HERSHEY-03 12TINSLEY, LUKE 21.07  21.068
r:+0.69

B - Final
MT LEBANON-07 11LOBODA, NOAH 20.98  21.119

r:+0.65

RADNOR-01 12YU, ALEX 21.03  21.1610
r:+0.68

CONESTOGA-01 11HAAS, LIAM 21.10  21.2711
r:+0.67

DOWNINGTOWN EAST-01 11O'HARA, CHARLES 21.11  21.3112
r:+0.69

PETERS TOWNSHIP-07 12LEE, ISAAC 21.20  21.3813
r:+0.67

ABINGTON HEIGHTS-02 12WILLIAMS, DEREK 21.36  21.2214
r:+0.71

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12HSU, ODIN 21.46  21.2815
r:+0.71

OWEN J ROBERTS-01 11VALLINO, SAM DQ 21.23  21.29---
r:+0.61

Preliminaries
NORTH PENN-01 11O'DONNELL, MATTHEW  J21.3817
SOUDERTON-01 12MOODY, KELLY  21.5118
MUHLENBERG-03 11ADAMSKI, FINNEAS  21.6419
SENECA VALLEY-07 10FEATH, WILLIAM  21.6920
MCDOWELL-10 12PIERCE, DEACON  21.7021
NORTHEASTERN-03 09GREY, AIDEN  21.7422
EASTON-11 09BEVINS, JAMES  21.82*23
SOUTH WESTERN-03 10LEONARD, ETHAN  21.82*23
LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 10HEEBNER, JACK  21.8825
NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12XING, TALON  21.9026
FOX CHAPEL-07 10NGUYEN, OWEN  21.9527
COUNCIL ROCK NORTH-01 12VRADINSKIY, SEBASTIAN  22.0028
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

STATE COLLEGE-06 11FLICKINGER, LUKE  22.0129
RIDLEY-01 12HOLLENBACH, CODY  22.1630
CENTRAL BUCKS WEST-01 11TOMLINSON, LUKE  22.3731
ALLDERDICE-08 11KUNTZ, ANTHONY  23.4732

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

PIAA Record: 19.24 S 2020 State College-06MATT BROWNSTEAD

BU Pool: 19.24 * 3/16/2020 SCHSBROWNSTEAD

NF Hon. Roll: 20.25 !

NFHS Record: 19.08 N 2025 AIDEN HAYES - OK

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
UPPER DUBLIN-01 11MANSER, BRADY 20.21 !  20.381

r:+0.60

CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 11BOLAND, WYATT 20.55  20.572
r:+0.67

UPPER ST CLAIR-07 12ZOUKOVSKI, NAZAR 20.62  20.553
r:+0.63

MARS AREA-07 10DAVIS, DOM 20.71  20.264
r:+0.70

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12TOTIN, ZACHARY 20.95  20.525
r:+0.62

HERSHEY-03 12TINSLEY, LUKE 21.06  21.066
r:+0.66

GREATER LATROBE-07 12HEESE, CHRIS 21.09  21.127
r:+0.61

CENTRAL BUCKS WEST-01 11LINDE, KARL 21.11  21.258
r:+0.65

MT LEBANON-07 11LOBODA, NOAH J21.11  21.369
r:+0.67

RADNOR-01 12YU, ALEX 21.16  21.0110
r:+0.71

ABINGTON HEIGHTS-02 12WILLIAMS, DEREK 21.22  21.0411
r:+0.75

CONESTOGA-01 11HAAS, LIAM 21.27  20.8912
r:+0.68

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12HSU, ODIN 21.28  21.1613
r:+0.72

OWEN J ROBERTS-01 11VALLINO, SAM 21.29  21.0614
r:+0.65

DOWNINGTOWN EAST-01 11O'HARA, CHARLES 21.31  21.3115
r:+0.68

PETERS TOWNSHIP-07 12LEE, ISAAC 21.38  21.3216
r:+0.71

NORTH PENN-01 11O'DONNELL, MATTHEW J21.38  21.3917
r:+0.67

SOUDERTON-01 12MOODY, KELLY 21.51  21.3418
r:+0.66

MUHLENBERG-03 11ADAMSKI, FINNEAS 21.64  21.4319
r:+0.67
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

SENECA VALLEY-07 10FEATH, WILLIAM 21.69  21.6820
r:+0.67

MCDOWELL-10 12PIERCE, DEACON 21.70  21.5421
r:+0.60

NORTHEASTERN-03 09GREY, AIDEN 21.74  21.7222
r:+0.65

EASTON-11 09BEVINS, JAMES 21.82  21.39*23
r:+0.62

SOUTH WESTERN-03 10LEONARD, ETHAN 21.82  21.46*23
r:+0.67

LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 10HEEBNER, JACK 21.88  21.6725
r:+0.65

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12XING, TALON 21.90  21.7026
r:+0.67

FOX CHAPEL-07 10NGUYEN, OWEN 21.95  21.6827
r:+0.67

COUNCIL ROCK NORTH-01 12VRADINSKIY, SEBASTIAN 22.00  21.5728
r:+0.68

STATE COLLEGE-06 11FLICKINGER, LUKE 22.01  21.8329
r:+0.59

RIDLEY-01 12HOLLENBACH, CODY 22.16  21.4930
r:+0.65

CENTRAL BUCKS WEST-01 11TOMLINSON, LUKE 22.37  21.7031
r:+0.67

ALLDERDICE-08 11KUNTZ, ANTHONY 23.47  23.3332
r:+0.69

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

PIAA Record: 599.50 S 2011 North AlleghenyCONNER KUREMSKY

BU Pool: 418.65 * 2017 NavyBRADLEY BUTCHER

YrName School Finals Score 

FREEDOM-11 12SMITH, CODY 541.35 *  598.751
NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12MARAVICH, ETHAN 509.40  538.952
RIDLEY-01 12REEVE, TYLER 488.60  489.053
NORTH PENN-01 12DIAN, DAVID 469.50  488.304
PLYMOUTH WHITEMARSH-01 11ALDERFER, AUSTIN 468.80  493.255
SPRING GROVE-03 11HENNING, ELIJAH 462.35  431.356
UPPER ST CLAIR-07 11WELLS, CARTER 446.55  500.557
NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 11FARRAH, ANTHONY 440.70  527.458
RIDLEY-01 12BROWN, KAMREN 431.70  445.559
UPPER DUBLIN-01 12LOWENTHAL-CALES, ELI 428.35  415.6010
ST JOSEPHS PREP-12 10BARBOZA, CHRISTIAN 423.40  477.0011
PARKLAND-11 11EPSTEIN, CHARLIE 420.90  531.4512
WC HENDERSON-01 12GRAHAM, GEORGE 413.65  407.6513
CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 11WHITTEKER, CASH 411.85  462.8014
PENNSBURY-01 12STACKAWITZ, JASPER 395.95  404.1015
ABINGTON HEIGHTS-02 11WHITE, MICAH 393.95  543.1516
PLYMOUTH WHITEMARSH-01 10SCULLY, ETHAN 290.60  396.8517
FOX CHAPEL-07 11PISTSOV, GOSHA 284.50  423.4018
MCDOWELL-10 11PATANAKUL, YANAT 279.05  471.1019
ABINGTON HEIGHTS-02HORUTZ, RYAN 184.90  NP20
CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 11ENGLEBRIGHT, BOSTEN 172.40  352.3021
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

(Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving)
YrName School Finals Score 

WILSON-03 11KOFKE, ROWAN 172.35  365.5522
CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 11KLEMUNES, JACK 158.80  371.6023
STATE COLLEGE-06 11RIVERA, JACK 103.35  238.1024

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

PIAA Record: 45.70 S 3/13/2024 Springfield-01JACOB JOHNSON

BU Pool: 45.70 * 3/14/2024 Springfield HSJACOB JOHNSON

NF Hon. Roll: 48.40 !

NFHS Record: 44.97 N 2023 SCOTTY BUFF - OH

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
WILSON-03 12BOYER, KAI 47.53 !  48.221

47.53 (25.46)r:+0.62  22.07

UNIONVILLE-01 11FLEMING, GRANT 47.75  48.382
47.75 (25.43)r:+0.66  22.32

SOUDERTON-01 12CHRISTIE, RYAN 48.11  48.343
48.11 (25.91)r:+0.69  22.20

BETHEL PARK-07 11EDWARDS, JACKSON 48.59  49.884
48.59 (25.84)r:+0.68  22.75

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12SHANTZ, MASON 49.09  49.895
49.09 (26.39)r:+0.71  22.70

PARKLAND-11 12PRICE, THOMAS 49.42  49.316
49.42 (26.61)r:+0.68  22.81

LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 11CURCIO, JOEY 49.46  49.397
49.46 (26.65)r:+0.70  22.81

LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 12BROOKE, FOSTER 49.99  50.108
49.99 (26.76)r:+0.60  23.23

B - Final
JP MCCASKEY-03 12PATERSON, HENRY 49.60  50.449

49.60 (26.00)r:+0.64  23.60

CHAMBERSBURG-03 12PONG, CRISTIAN 49.82  50.2110
49.82 (26.96)r:+0.57  22.86

CHAMBERSBURG-03 11TASKER, AMIR 49.93  50.1911
49.93 (26.49)r:+0.66  23.44

CENTRAL BUCKS EAST-01 11RUCH, JAMES 50.12  51.0712
50.12 (27.07)r:+0.61  23.05

DOWNINGTOWN EAST-01 12SPERLING, SAM 50.51  50.9513
50.51 (27.06)r:+0.70  23.45

CENTRAL BUCKS EAST-01 12BUREK, RYAN 50.73  51.0214
50.73 (27.32)r:+0.63  23.41

GARNET VALLEY-01 10NEVILLE, AARON 51.21  50.8615
51.21 (27.66)r:+0.71  23.55

PALMYRA-03 12GLADYSZ, SAM 51.93  50.2516
51.93 (28.95)r:+0.66  22.98

Preliminaries
FOX CHAPEL-07 10AGENS, NATHAN  51.0817
ABINGTON HEIGHTS-02 12CASPER, JASON  51.2918
GREATER LATROBE-07 12THOMSON, CHARLIE  51.4019
NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 11HARBAUGH, ALEX  51.5320
HATBORO-HORSHAM-01 09DARDESHI, EVAN  51.8121
UNIONVILLE-01 12BURNS, JAMES  51.8722
CENTRAL BUCKS SOUTH-01 12MAHONY, RICH  51.9023
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

EMMAUS-11 11LOVETT, GRAHAM  52.0524
EMMAUS-11 11SMITH, CARTER  52.2325
NAZARETH-11 11BARREY, IAN  52.2826
CENTRAL DAUPHIN-03 12DEMPSEY, ROBERT  52.3927
HERSHEY-03 12OYERLY, GRAY  52.5528
PLYMOUTH WHITEMARSH-01 10MONDORO, RYAN  52.6529
HOLLIDAYSBURG-06 11HENDERSON, KADEN  53.1330
STATE COLLEGE-06 10KOEHLE, EVAN  53.1931
MCDOWELL-10 12MILLER, BEN  53.4532

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

PIAA Record: 45.70 S 3/13/2024 Springfield-01JACOB JOHNSON

BU Pool: 45.70 * 3/14/2024 Springfield HSJACOB JOHNSON

NF Hon. Roll: 48.40 !

NFHS Record: 44.97 N 2023 SCOTTY BUFF - OH

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
WILSON-03 12BOYER, KAI 48.22 !  47.851

48.22 (25.64)r:+0.62  22.58

SOUDERTON-01 12CHRISTIE, RYAN 48.34  48.372
48.34 (25.54)r:+0.71  22.80

UNIONVILLE-01 11FLEMING, GRANT 48.38  48.693
48.38 (25.65)r:+0.69  22.73

PARKLAND-11 12PRICE, THOMAS 49.31  50.404
49.31 (26.27)r:+0.67  23.04

LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 11CURCIO, JOEY 49.39  50.675
49.39 (26.44)r:+0.69  22.95

BETHEL PARK-07 11EDWARDS, JACKSON 49.88  48.976
49.88 (26.32)r:+0.67  23.56

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12SHANTZ, MASON 49.89  49.267
49.89 (26.45)r:+0.74  23.44

LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 12BROOKE, FOSTER 50.10  49.718
50.10 (26.68)r:+0.61  23.42

CHAMBERSBURG-03 11TASKER, AMIR 50.19  49.879
50.19 (26.48)r:+0.68  23.71

CHAMBERSBURG-03 12PONG, CRISTIAN 50.21  49.6610
50.21 (26.92)r:+0.60  23.29

PALMYRA-03 12GLADYSZ, SAM 50.25  49.8511
50.25 (27.22)r:+0.67  23.03

JP MCCASKEY-03 12PATERSON, HENRY 50.44  50.5512
50.44 (26.48)r:+0.62  23.96

GARNET VALLEY-01 10NEVILLE, AARON 50.86  50.7913
50.86 (26.84)r:+0.71  24.02

DOWNINGTOWN EAST-01 12SPERLING, SAM 50.95  51.3814
50.95 (27.23)r:+0.69  23.72

CENTRAL BUCKS EAST-01 12BUREK, RYAN 51.02  49.9615
51.02 (27.37)r:+0.63  23.65

CENTRAL BUCKS EAST-01 11RUCH, JAMES 51.07  51.1016
51.07 (27.72)r:+0.65  23.35

FOX CHAPEL-07 10AGENS, NATHAN 51.08  51.2017
51.08 (26.98)r:+0.75  24.10



Cumberland Valley High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 2:41 PM  3/14/2026  Page 15

2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

ABINGTON HEIGHTS-02 12CASPER, JASON 51.29  51.1618
51.29 (27.31)r:+0.62  23.98

GREATER LATROBE-07 12THOMSON, CHARLIE 51.40  49.6419
51.40 (27.97)r:+0.62  23.43

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 11HARBAUGH, ALEX 51.53  50.9820
51.53 (27.39)r:+0.79  24.14

HATBORO-HORSHAM-01 09DARDESHI, EVAN 51.81  51.0321
51.81 (28.08)r:+0.72  23.73

UNIONVILLE-01 12BURNS, JAMES 51.87  51.2122
51.87 (27.38)r:+0.73  24.49

CENTRAL BUCKS SOUTH-01 12MAHONY, RICH 51.90  51.9323
51.90 (27.84)r:+0.67  24.06

EMMAUS-11 11LOVETT, GRAHAM 52.05  51.5724
52.05 (27.97)r:+0.66  24.08

EMMAUS-11 11SMITH, CARTER 52.23  50.7225
52.23 (28.02)r:+0.68  24.21

NAZARETH-11 11BARREY, IAN 52.28  51.5226
52.28 (27.45)r:+0.65  24.83

CENTRAL DAUPHIN-03 12DEMPSEY, ROBERT 52.39  51.8027
52.39 (27.63)r:+0.73  24.76

HERSHEY-03 12OYERLY, GRAY 52.55  51.8028
52.55 (28.23)r:+0.68  24.32

PLYMOUTH WHITEMARSH-01 10MONDORO, RYAN 52.65  51.9429
52.65 (27.94)r:+0.68  24.71

HOLLIDAYSBURG-06 11HENDERSON, KADEN 53.13  51.8030
53.13 (28.51)r:+0.74  24.62

STATE COLLEGE-06 10KOEHLE, EVAN 53.19  51.1131
53.19 (28.57)r:+0.67  24.62

MCDOWELL-10 12MILLER, BEN 53.45  53.0532
53.45 (28.34)r:+0.71  25.11

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

PIAA Record: 42.34 S 2011 Hershey-03DAVID NOLAN

BU Pool: 42.34 * 3/2011 Hershey HSDAVID NOLAN

NF Hon. Roll: 44.40 !

NFHS Record: 41.54 N 2025 MAXIMUS WILLIAMSON - TX

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
UPPER ST CLAIR-07 12ZOUKOVSKI, NAZAR 44.19 !  44.801

44.19 (23.18)r:+0.64  21.01

MARS AREA-07 10DAVIS, DOM 44.64  44.972
44.64 (23.35)r:+0.69  21.29

UPPER ST CLAIR-07 12WHITEFORD, BEN 44.80  45.193
44.80 (23.48)r:+0.64  21.32

EPHRATA-03 12MARTIN, JACK 44.92  44.944
44.92 (23.40)r:+0.68  21.52

SOUDERTON-01 12CHRISTIE, RYAN 45.06  45.415
45.06 (23.67)r:+0.68  21.39

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12TOTIN, ZACHARY 45.36  45.406
45.36 (23.68)r:+0.59  21.68

CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 11BOLAND, WYATT 45.71  45.627
45.71 (23.85)r:+0.70  21.86
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

CHAMBERSBURG-03 12KACZMARK, ALEX 45.77  45.708
45.77 (23.90)r:+0.61  21.87

B - Final
EMMAUS-11 12HERMAN, ROMAN 45.71  46.259

45.71 (23.56)r:+0.71  22.15

WILSON-03 12BOYER, KAI 45.81  46.0610
45.81 (23.87)r:+0.61  21.94

CONESTOGA-01 11HAAS, LIAM 45.82  45.8511
45.82 (23.69)r:+0.64  22.13

HATBORO-HORSHAM-01 12BAUMGARDNER, JACK 45.98  46.3612
45.98 (23.97)r:+0.63  22.01

EXETER TOWNSHIP-03 10ROGERS, CHARLIE 46.33  46.3613
46.33 (24.27)r:+0.72  22.06

OWEN J ROBERTS-01 11VALLINO, SAM 46.46  46.9114
46.46 (24.62)r:+0.66  21.84

HERSHEY-03 12TINSLEY, LUKE 46.49  46.2515
46.49 (24.23)r:+0.67  22.26

PALMYRA-03 12GLADYSZ, SAM 47.05  46.7016
47.05 (24.75)r:+0.64  22.30

Preliminaries
NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12SEIFORD, DYLAN  46.9517
MT LEBANON-07 11LOBODA, NOAH  46.9718
LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 12BROOKE, FOSTER  47.0419
PETERS TOWNSHIP-07 12LEE, ISAAC  47.0920
NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12HSU, ODIN  47.1621
SOUDERTON-01 12MOODY, KELLY  47.1822
GREAT VALLEY-01 12HYNES, PATRICK  47.1923
NORTH PENN-01 11O'DONNELL, MATTHEW  47.2624
GREATER LATROBE-07 12THOMSON, CHARLIE  47.4525
CENTRAL BUCKS WEST-01 11LINDE, KARL  47.6526
DOWNINGTOWN EAST-01 11O'HARA, CHARLES  47.7727
STATE COLLEGE-06 11FLICKINGER, LUKE  47.9128
MCDOWELL-10 12PIERCE, DEACON  48.3529
ALLDERDICE-08 11SEMENOV, ETHAN  48.6630
ABINGTON HEIGHTS-02 12WILLIAMS, DEREK  48.8731
UPPER DUBLIN-01 11MANSER, BRADY  DQ---

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

PIAA Record: 42.34 S 2011 Hershey-03DAVID NOLAN

BU Pool: 42.34 * 3/2011 Hershey HSDAVID NOLAN

NF Hon. Roll: 44.40 !

NFHS Record: 41.54 N 2025 MAXIMUS WILLIAMSON - TX

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
UPPER ST CLAIR-07 12ZOUKOVSKI, NAZAR 44.80  44.821

44.80 (23.62)r:+0.64  21.18

EPHRATA-03 12MARTIN, JACK 44.94  45.492
44.94 (23.31)r:+0.66  21.63

MARS AREA-07 10DAVIS, DOM 44.97  44.893
44.97 (23.63)r:+0.68  21.34

UPPER ST CLAIR-07 12WHITEFORD, BEN 45.19  45.154
45.19 (23.75)r:+0.66  21.44
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12TOTIN, ZACHARY 45.40  45.585
45.40 (23.51)r:+0.61  21.89

SOUDERTON-01 12CHRISTIE, RYAN 45.41  44.986
45.41 (23.76)r:+0.68  21.65

CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 11BOLAND, WYATT 45.62  45.617
45.62 (23.79)r:+0.71  21.83

CHAMBERSBURG-03 12KACZMARK, ALEX 45.70  46.708
45.70 (23.74)r:+0.59  21.96

CONESTOGA-01 11HAAS, LIAM 45.85  45.899
45.85 (23.75)r:+0.67  22.10

WILSON-03 12BOYER, KAI 46.06  46.2410
46.06 (23.68)r:+0.63  22.38

EMMAUS-11 12HERMAN, ROMAN 46.25  45.66*11
46.25 (23.77)r:+0.71  22.48

HERSHEY-03 12TINSLEY, LUKE 46.25  46.17*11
46.25 (24.33)r:+0.68  21.92

EXETER TOWNSHIP-03 10ROGERS, CHARLIE 46.36  45.90*13
46.36 (24.33)r:+0.68  22.03

HATBORO-HORSHAM-01 12BAUMGARDNER, JACK 46.36  46.32*13
46.36 (24.12)r:+0.63  22.24

PALMYRA-03 12GLADYSZ, SAM 46.70  46.7615
46.70 (24.28)r:+0.66  22.42

OWEN J ROBERTS-01 11VALLINO, SAM 46.91  46.7516
46.91 (24.91)r:+0.63  22.00

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12SEIFORD, DYLAN 46.95  47.0717
46.95 (24.26)r:+0.69  22.69

MT LEBANON-07 11LOBODA, NOAH 46.97  46.2618
46.97 (24.76)r:+0.66  22.21

LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 12BROOKE, FOSTER 47.04  46.8219
47.04 (24.58)r:+0.60  22.46

PETERS TOWNSHIP-07 12LEE, ISAAC 47.09  46.9220
47.09 (24.66)r:+0.71  22.43

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12HSU, ODIN 47.16  47.3121
47.16 (24.56)r:+0.73  22.60

SOUDERTON-01 12MOODY, KELLY 47.18  46.8922
47.18 (24.56)r:+0.69  22.62

GREAT VALLEY-01 12HYNES, PATRICK 47.19  46.4823
47.19 (24.79)r:+0.67  22.40

NORTH PENN-01 11O'DONNELL, MATTHEW 47.26  47.1524
47.26 (24.54)r:+0.69  22.72

GREATER LATROBE-07 12THOMSON, CHARLIE 47.45  46.1125
47.45 (24.97)r:+0.61  22.48

CENTRAL BUCKS WEST-01 11LINDE, KARL 47.65  47.2026
47.65 (24.83)r:+0.65  22.82

DOWNINGTOWN EAST-01 11O'HARA, CHARLES 47.77  47.0027
47.77 (25.28)r:+0.72  22.49

STATE COLLEGE-06 11FLICKINGER, LUKE 47.91  47.8628
47.91 (24.91)r:+0.60  23.00

MCDOWELL-10 12PIERCE, DEACON 48.35  48.0129
48.35 (25.46)r:+0.59  22.89
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

ALLDERDICE-08 11SEMENOV, ETHAN 48.66  48.8830
48.66 (25.00)r:+0.71  23.66

ABINGTON HEIGHTS-02 12WILLIAMS, DEREK 48.87  47.8731
48.87 (25.29)r:+0.77  23.58

UPPER DUBLIN-01 11MANSER, BRADY DQ 44.56  44.96---
DQ 44.56 (23.42)r:+0.61  21.14

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

PIAA Record: 4:19.64 S 2016 LaSalle CollegeJAKE SANNEM

BU Pool: 4:17.27 * 11/21/2025 BrownROY O'CONNOR

NF Hon. Roll: 4:25.00 !

NFHS Record: 4:12.70 N 2023 REX MAURER - CA

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
WISSAHICKON-01 12HARRIS, REED 4:22.43 !  4:30.581

1:41.36 (26.77)1:14.59 (26.34)48.25 (25.17)r:+0.75  23.08

3:29.12 (26.96)3:02.16 (26.98)2:35.18 (26.94)2:08.24 (26.88)

3:56.54 (27.42) 4:22.43 (25.89)

AVON GROVE-01 11BURK, KYLE 4:23.91  4:28.692
1:44.14 (27.17)1:16.97 (26.87)50.10 (26.35)r:+0.76  23.75

3:32.19 (26.84)3:05.35 (26.90)2:38.45 (27.22)2:11.23 (27.09)

3:59.10 (26.91) 4:23.91 (24.81)

PITTSBURGH CNTRL CTHLC-07 12PEREZ, CINCO 4:24.61  4:27.053
1:43.30 (26.53)1:16.77 (26.45)50.32 (26.07)r:+0.76  24.25

3:29.35 (26.53)3:02.82 (26.62)2:36.20 (26.45)2:09.75 (26.45)

3:56.43 (27.08) 4:24.61 (28.18)

CHAMBERSBURG-03 11MCGRAW, CULLEN 4:32.65  4:33.694
1:47.68 (27.88)1:19.80 (27.64)52.16 (27.19)r:+0.69  24.97

3:38.69 (27.51)3:11.18 (27.25)2:43.93 (28.25)2:15.68 (28.00)

4:06.00 (27.31) 4:32.65 (26.65)

PARKLAND-11 11FAENZA, DOMINIC 4:33.26  4:31.875
1:46.48 (27.94)1:18.54 (27.58)50.96 (26.71)r:+0.76  24.25

3:38.97 (27.98)3:10.99 (28.22)2:42.77 (28.16)2:14.61 (28.13)

4:06.89 (27.92) 4:33.26 (26.37)

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 11ROSS, JACKSON 4:33.53  4:33.576
1:47.28 (27.83)1:19.45 (27.37)52.08 (26.76)r:+0.71  25.32

3:38.91 (27.64)3:11.27 (28.09)2:43.18 (28.01)2:15.17 (27.89)

4:06.82 (27.91) 4:33.53 (26.71)

FRANKLIN REGIONAL-07 11WESTERMAN, THOMAS 4:36.43  4:36.327
1:47.36 (28.19)1:19.17 (27.71)51.46 (27.02)r:+0.67  24.44

3:41.84 (28.67)3:13.17 (28.85)2:44.32 (28.48)2:15.84 (28.48)

4:09.38 (27.54) 4:36.43 (27.05)

PETERS TOWNSHIP-07 10STETOR, WYATT 4:38.16  4:36.368
1:48.01 (28.09)1:19.92 (27.92)52.00 (27.35)r:+0.68  24.65

3:41.68 (28.69)3:12.99 (28.49)2:44.50 (28.31)2:16.19 (28.18)

4:10.24 (28.56) 4:38.16 (27.92)

B - Final
LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 12MCDONOUGH, LUCAS 4:35.29  4:37.909

1:49.35 (28.27)1:21.08 (28.15)52.93 (27.67)r:+0.70  25.26

3:41.01 (27.58)3:13.43 (27.87)2:45.56 (27.76)2:17.80 (28.45)

4:08.44 (27.43) 4:35.29 (26.85)
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

PENNSBURY-01 11GONZALEZ, NATE 4:36.94  4:38.7910
1:48.61 (28.18)1:20.43 (27.91)52.52 (27.42)r:+0.69  25.10

3:41.53 (28.26)3:13.27 (28.25)2:45.02 (28.16)2:16.86 (28.25)

4:09.67 (28.14) 4:36.94 (27.27)

CENTRAL BUCKS WEST-01 12CHUNG, JIMIN 4:37.25  4:37.8311
1:47.56 (27.85)1:19.71 (27.72)51.99 (27.06)r:+0.66  24.93

3:40.94 (28.73)3:12.21 (28.22)2:43.99 (28.15)2:15.84 (28.28)

4:09.72 (28.78) 4:37.25 (27.53)

CHAMBERSBURG-03 11WHITE, ETHAN 4:38.59  4:41.2312
1:49.31 (28.60)1:20.71 (28.21)52.50 (27.50)r:+0.67  25.00

3:42.14 (28.15)3:13.99 (27.98)2:46.01 (27.81)2:18.20 (28.89)

4:10.60 (28.46) 4:38.59 (27.99)

WILSON-03 10DIMARIANO, GREYSON 4:40.30  4:42.5213
1:50.62 (28.61)1:22.01 (28.57)53.44 (27.78)r:+0.74  25.66

3:45.71 (28.27)3:17.44 (29.33)2:48.11 (28.66)2:19.45 (28.83)

4:13.88 (28.17) 4:40.30 (26.42)

SPRING FORD-01 11DELP, JUSTIN 4:40.72  4:38.6514
1:49.37 (28.55)1:20.82 (28.40)52.42 (27.64)r:+0.76  24.78

3:44.81 (29.14)3:15.67 (28.91)2:46.76 (28.66)2:18.10 (28.73)

4:13.29 (28.48) 4:40.72 (27.43)

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 09ROSS, PETER 4:40.99  4:43.2815
1:50.67 (28.48)1:22.19 (28.12)54.07 (28.16)r:+0.72  25.91

3:45.91 (28.96)3:16.95 (28.75)2:48.20 (28.82)2:19.38 (28.71)

4:14.28 (28.37) 4:40.99 (26.71)

NORTH PENN-01 12DIAN, DAVID 4:44.43  4:42.5616
1:49.48 (28.92)1:20.56 (28.15)52.41 (27.44)r:+0.66  24.97

3:46.19 (29.19)3:17.00 (29.48)2:47.52 (28.91)2:18.61 (29.13)

4:15.61 (29.42) 4:44.43 (28.82)

Preliminaries
MT LEBANON-07 12THOMAS, WILLIAM  4:43.7417
PLYMOUTH WHITEMARSH-01 11BABKA, ERIK  4:45.2618
CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 12HEARN, MITCH  4:45.4419
CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 09DOLIMPIO, AJ  4:45.5720
LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 12DUNCHESKIE, STEPHEN  4:45.6121
EMMAUS-11 12LOVETT, REID  4:45.6522
WISSAHICKON-01 10PONOMAREV, ALEXANDER  4:46.5823
BETHEL PARK-07 12HOPPE, SAM  4:46.5924
ABINGTON HEIGHTS-02 12CASPER, JASON  4:46.6325
HATBORO-HORSHAM-01 09BAUMGARDNER, BEN  4:47.3226
CONESTOGA-01 11MULDOWNEY, ALEX  4:47.8827
LOWER DAUPHIN-03 11EPOCA, JACOB  4:49.2528
PHOENIXVILLE-01 12PADILLA, KYLE  4:49.7729
NORTHEASTERN-03 09SCHAEBERLE, CHASE  4:50.0630
STATE COLLEGE-06 10KOEHLE, EVAN  4:50.8831
MCDOWELL-10 12MILLER, BEN  4:55.8132
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results
 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

PIAA Record: 4:19.64 S 2016 LaSalle CollegeJAKE SANNEM

BU Pool: 4:17.27 * 11/21/2025 BrownROY O'CONNOR

NF Hon. Roll: 4:25.00 !

NFHS Record: 4:12.70 N 2023 REX MAURER - CA

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
PITTSBURGH CNTRL CTHLC-07 12PEREZ, CINCO 4:27.05  4:31.331

1:45.00 (27.07)1:17.93 (26.68)51.25 (26.39)r:+0.77  24.86

3:33.43 (27.24)3:06.19 (27.13)2:39.06 (27.17)2:11.89 (26.89)

4:00.68 (27.25) 4:27.05 (26.37)

AVON GROVE-01 11BURK, KYLE 4:28.69  4:30.812
1:45.31 (27.34)1:17.97 (27.25)50.72 (26.32)r:+0.81  24.40

3:35.25 (27.31)3:07.94 (27.19)2:40.75 (27.97)2:12.78 (27.47)

4:02.75 (27.50) 4:28.69 (25.94)

WISSAHICKON-01 12HARRIS, REED 4:30.58  4:29.603
1:44.33 (27.61)1:16.72 (27.03)49.69 (26.15)r:+0.73  23.54

3:35.53 (27.87)3:07.66 (27.98)2:39.68 (27.81)2:11.87 (27.54)

4:03.56 (28.03) 4:30.58 (27.02)

PARKLAND-11 11FAENZA, DOMINIC 4:31.87  4:34.754
1:45.75 (27.41)1:18.34 (27.28)51.06 (26.47)r:+0.73  24.59

3:36.33 (27.78)3:08.55 (27.75)2:40.80 (27.69)2:13.11 (27.36)

4:04.41 (28.08) 4:31.87 (27.46)

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 11ROSS, JACKSON 4:33.57  4:35.305
1:47.26 (27.73)1:19.53 (27.23)52.30 (26.88)r:+0.76  25.42

3:39.18 (27.83)3:11.35 (28.21)2:43.14 (28.00)2:15.14 (27.88)

4:06.85 (27.67) 4:33.57 (26.72)

CHAMBERSBURG-03 11MCGRAW, CULLEN 4:33.69  4:38.286
1:48.43 (28.07)1:20.36 (27.72)52.64 (27.33)r:+0.70  25.31

3:40.02 (27.72)3:12.30 (27.53)2:44.77 (28.16)2:16.61 (28.18)

4:07.47 (27.45) 4:33.69 (26.22)

FRANKLIN REGIONAL-07 11WESTERMAN, THOMAS 4:36.32  4:33.487
1:47.85 (27.90)1:19.95 (27.74)52.21 (27.18)r:+0.67  25.03

3:40.67 (28.25)3:12.42 (36.81)2:35.61 (19.89)2:15.72 (27.87)

4:08.71 (28.04) 4:36.32 (27.61)

PETERS TOWNSHIP-07 10STETOR, WYATT 4:36.36  4:39.088
1:48.01 (28.12)1:19.89 (27.65)52.24 (27.25)r:+0.67  24.99

3:40.16 (28.13)3:12.03 (28.20)2:43.83 (27.71)2:16.12 (28.11)

4:08.02 (27.86) 4:36.36 (28.34)

CENTRAL BUCKS WEST-01 12CHUNG, JIMIN 4:37.83  4:41.589
1:48.17 (27.89)1:20.28 (27.86)52.42 (27.29)r:+0.66  25.13

3:40.98 (28.66)3:12.32 (28.28)2:44.04 (27.99)2:16.05 (27.88)

4:09.58 (28.60) 4:37.83 (28.25)

LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 12MCDONOUGH, LUCAS 4:37.90  4:38.9910
1:48.67 (28.43)1:20.24 (27.79)52.45 (27.34)r:+0.71  25.11

3:42.06 (28.07)3:13.99 (28.25)2:45.74 (28.42)2:17.32 (28.65)

4:10.43 (28.37) 4:37.90 (27.47)

SPRING FORD-01 11DELP, JUSTIN 4:38.65  4:43.9211
1:48.66 (28.35)1:20.31 (28.31)52.00 (27.55)r:+0.72  24.45

3:43.62 (28.64)3:14.98 (28.74)2:46.24 (29.03)2:17.21 (28.55)

4:11.55 (27.93) 4:38.65 (27.10)
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

PENNSBURY-01 11GONZALEZ, NATE 4:38.79  4:42.0712
1:48.82 (28.25)1:20.57 (28.01)52.56 (27.48)r:+0.69  25.08

3:43.17 (28.75)3:14.42 (28.67)2:45.75 (28.55)2:17.20 (28.38)

4:11.60 (28.43) 4:38.79 (27.19)

CHAMBERSBURG-03 11WHITE, ETHAN 4:41.23  4:41.4613
1:49.00 (28.07)1:20.93 (28.00)52.93 (27.76)r:+0.66  25.17

3:42.79 (28.71)3:14.08 (28.06)2:46.02 (28.39)2:17.63 (28.63)

4:12.03 (29.24) 4:41.23 (29.20)

WILSON-03 10DIMARIANO, GREYSON 4:42.52  4:36.2114
1:47.53 (28.46)1:19.07 (28.09)50.98 (27.00)r:+0.71  23.98

3:45.08 (29.60)3:15.48 (30.03)2:45.45 (28.99)2:16.46 (28.93)

4:14.33 (29.25) 4:42.52 (28.19)

NORTH PENN-01 12DIAN, DAVID 4:42.56  4:44.6515
1:49.18 (28.65)1:20.53 (28.35)52.18 (27.19)r:+0.66  24.99

3:43.97 (29.46)3:14.51 (28.43)2:46.08 (28.52)2:17.56 (28.38)

4:13.65 (29.68) 4:42.56 (28.91)

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 09ROSS, PETER 4:43.28  4:42.1616
1:51.14 (28.60)1:22.54 (28.23)54.31 (28.14)r:+0.70  26.17

3:46.44 (28.63)3:17.81 (28.77)2:49.04 (29.12)2:19.92 (28.78)

4:15.35 (28.91) 4:43.28 (27.93)

MT LEBANON-07 12THOMAS, WILLIAM 4:43.74  4:40.9317
1:51.14 (28.98)1:22.16 (28.70)53.46 (28.12)r:+0.70  25.34

3:47.75 (29.09)3:18.66 (29.24)2:49.42 (29.04)2:20.38 (29.24)

4:16.08 (28.33) 4:43.74 (27.66)

PLYMOUTH WHITEMARSH-01 11BABKA, ERIK 4:45.26  4:43.8518
1:51.13 (28.98)1:22.15 (28.55)53.60 (28.02)r:+0.71  25.58

3:47.51 (29.13)3:18.38 (29.26)2:49.12 (28.97)2:20.15 (29.02)

4:16.61 (29.10) 4:45.26 (28.65)

CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 12HEARN, MITCH 4:45.44  4:38.8519
1:50.38 (28.95)1:21.43 (28.49)52.94 (27.74)r:+0.67  25.20

3:48.17 (29.28)3:18.89 (29.48)2:49.41 (29.62)2:19.79 (29.41)

4:17.23 (29.06) 4:45.44 (28.21)

CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 09DOLIMPIO, AJ 4:45.57  4:39.4120
1:53.14 (29.05)1:24.09 (29.07)55.02 (28.63)r:+0.66  26.39

3:48.73 (28.93)3:19.80 (28.94)2:50.86 (28.99)2:21.87 (28.73)

4:17.51 (28.78) 4:45.57 (28.06)

LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 12DUNCHESKIE, STEPHEN 4:45.61  4:44.5621
1:51.24 (29.02)1:22.22 (28.61)53.61 (27.99)r:+0.75  25.62

3:46.87 (29.04)3:17.83 (29.21)2:48.62 (28.69)2:19.93 (28.69)

4:16.04 (29.17) 4:45.61 (29.57)

EMMAUS-11 12LOVETT, REID 4:45.65  4:43.6422
1:52.27 (28.71)1:23.56 (29.17)54.39 (28.67)r:+0.71  25.72

3:49.16 (28.84)3:20.32 (29.79)2:50.53 (29.38)2:21.15 (28.88)

4:17.96 (28.80) 4:45.65 (27.69)

WISSAHICKON-01 10PONOMAREV, ALEXANDER 4:46.58  4:42.4523
1:50.43 (28.97)1:21.46 (28.30)53.16 (27.77)r:+0.73  25.39

3:47.54 (30.24)3:17.30 (29.26)2:48.04 (29.09)2:18.95 (28.52)

4:17.17 (29.63) 4:46.58 (29.41)

BETHEL PARK-07 12HOPPE, SAM 4:46.59  4:46.0424
1:52.23 (28.84)1:23.39 (28.57)54.82 (28.42)r:+0.68  26.40

3:49.13 (29.71)3:19.42 (29.19)2:50.23 (29.06)2:21.17 (28.94)

4:18.54 (29.41) 4:46.59 (28.05)
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

ABINGTON HEIGHTS-02 12CASPER, JASON 4:46.63  4:45.6725
1:51.88 (28.95)1:22.93 (28.65)54.28 (28.39)r:+0.67  25.89

3:48.94 (29.38)3:19.56 (29.33)2:50.23 (29.07)2:21.16 (29.28)

4:17.84 (28.90) 4:46.63 (28.79)

HATBORO-HORSHAM-01 09BAUMGARDNER, BEN 4:47.32  4:43.1426
1:51.68 (28.87)1:22.81 (28.69)54.12 (28.13)r:+0.69  25.99

3:48.88 (29.56)3:19.32 (29.44)2:49.88 (29.20)2:20.68 (29.00)

4:18.40 (29.52) 4:47.32 (28.92)

CONESTOGA-01 11MULDOWNEY, ALEX 4:47.88  4:41.9727
1:53.96 (29.25)1:24.71 (29.42)55.29 (29.00)r:+0.71  26.29

3:51.00 (29.36)3:21.64 (29.46)2:52.18 (29.41)2:22.77 (28.81)

4:20.02 (29.02) 4:47.88 (27.86)

LOWER DAUPHIN-03 11EPOCA, JACOB 4:49.25  4:45.3928
1:51.45 (29.00)1:22.45 (28.68)53.77 (28.04)r:+0.80  25.73

3:49.24 (29.84)3:19.40 (29.42)2:49.98 (29.10)2:20.88 (29.43)

4:19.59 (30.35) 4:49.25 (29.66)

PHOENIXVILLE-01 12PADILLA, KYLE 4:49.77  4:42.9229
1:51.71 (29.02)1:22.69 (28.61)54.08 (28.32)r:+0.76  25.76

3:50.36 (30.07)3:20.29 (29.78)2:50.51 (29.43)2:21.08 (29.37)

4:20.81 (30.45) 4:49.77 (28.96)

NORTHEASTERN-03 09SCHAEBERLE, CHASE 4:50.06  4:45.7630
1:52.93 (29.68)1:23.25 (29.51)53.74 (28.64)r:+0.69  25.10

3:52.20 (29.72)3:22.48 (29.69)2:52.79 (30.00)2:22.79 (29.86)

4:21.56 (29.36) 4:50.06 (28.50)

STATE COLLEGE-06 10KOEHLE, EVAN 4:50.88  4:37.7831
1:52.16 (29.48)1:22.68 (29.16)53.52 (28.20)r:+0.70  25.32

3:52.20 (30.42)3:21.78 (29.86)2:51.92 (29.69)2:22.23 (30.07)

4:22.27 (30.07) 4:50.88 (28.61)

MCDOWELL-10 12MILLER, BEN 4:55.81  4:53.8332
1:54.68 (30.34)1:24.34 (29.59)54.75 (28.65)r:+0.69  26.10

3:55.17 (30.20)3:24.97 (29.86)2:55.11 (29.94)2:25.17 (30.49)

4:25.78 (30.61) 4:55.81 (30.03)
 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

PIAA Record: 1:19.60 S 2018 North AlleghenyNORTH ALLEGHENY

Wright, Songer, Mihm, Gozalez

BU Pool: 1:17.53 * 2/27/2026 NavyU.S. NAVAL ACADEMY

S Thompson, H Cain, E McKelvey, L Lamb

NF Hon. Roll: 1:24.00 !

NFHS Record: 1:19.27 N 2012 JACKSONVILLE BOLES - FL

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 1:22.14 !  1:23.941

1) TOTIN, ZACHARY 12 2) r:0.23 HSU, ODIN 12 3) r:0.35 SHANTZ, MASON 12 4) r:0.19 HARBAUGH, ALEX 11

1:22.14 (20.36)1:01.78 (20.61)41.17 (20.62)r:+0.60  20.55

    UPPER ST CLAIR-07 1:22.75  1:24.422
1) WHITEFORD, BEN 12 2) r:0.18 HOWARD, TOM 10 3) r:0.21 VAKUFAC, DANIS 11 4) r:0.23 ZOUKOVSKI, NAZAR 12

1:22.75 (19.69)1:03.06 (21.42)41.64 (21.00)r:+0.66  20.64

    UPPER DUBLIN-01 1:23.05  1:23.323
1) SULLIVAN, LUKE 10 2) r:0.21 WILMOTH, LUKE 11 3) r:0.38 MCMANUS, JACK 11 4) r:0.21 MANSER, BRADY 11

1:23.05 (19.47)1:03.58 (21.21)42.37 (21.31)r:+0.69  21.06
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

    LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 1:23.76  1:23.474
1) CURCIO, JOEY 11 2) r:0.27 MAKARICHEV, NOAH 12 3) r:0.29 GRAHAM, JACK 09 4) r:0.38 SPAMAN, KYLE 12

1:23.76 (20.42)1:03.34 (21.40)41.94 (20.92)r:+0.68  21.02

    SOUDERTON-01 1:24.56  1:24.665
1) MOODY, KELLY 12 2) r:0.35 KLEPPINGER, NATHAN 123) r:0.39 BOLLINGER, JACK 10 4) r:0.26 CHRISTIE, RYAN 12

1:24.56 (20.46)1:04.10 (21.86)42.24 (21.00)r:+0.64  21.24

    PARKLAND-11 1:24.80  1:25.366
1) PICCINI, JACOB 11 2) r:0.27 FAENZA, DOMINIC 11 3) r:0.36 YEAGER, DOMINIC 09 4) r:0.20 PRICE, THOMAS 12

1:24.80 (20.29)1:04.51 (21.99)42.52 (20.80)r:+0.63  21.72

    CHAMBERSBURG-03 1:25.10  1:25.607
1) KACZMARK, ALEX 12 2) r:+0.0 TASKER, AMIR 11 3) r:0.26 PONG, CRISTIAN 12 4) r:0.23 WHITE, ETHAN 11

1:25.10 (21.60)1:03.50 (21.11)42.39 (20.84)r:+0.62  21.55

    HATBORO-HORSHAM-01 1:25.52  1:25.378
1) DARDESHI, EVAN 09 2) r:0.10 ALDERSON, COOPER 12 3) r:0.20 WILSON, OSCAR 11 4) r:0.31 BAUMGARDNER, JACK 12

1:25.52 (20.93)1:04.59 (21.62)42.97 (21.35)r:+0.66  21.62

B - Final
    CONESTOGA-01 1:25.21  1:26.119

1) ZHANG, BRADLEY 12 2) r:0.18 IVORY, DAVID 12 3) r:0.41 GEIB, OWEN 09 4) r:0.18 HAAS, LIAM 11

1:25.21 (20.38)1:04.83 (21.65)43.18 (20.69)r:+0.63  22.49

    DOWNINGTOWN EAST-01 1:25.31  1:25.9310
1) FULTON, ANDREW 11 2) r:0.30 SPERLING, SAM 12 3) r:0.27 GRIFFITHS, JOSEPH 10 4) r:0.45 O'HARA, CHARLES 11

1:25.31 (20.89)1:04.42 (20.89)43.53 (21.66)r:+0.68  21.87

    CENTRAL BUCKS WEST-01 1:25.34  1:25.9011
1) TOMLINSON, LUKE 11 2) r:0.25 FEI, EVAN 12 3) r:0.41 CHUNG, JIMIN 12 4) r:0.25 LINDE, KARL 11

1:25.34 (20.77)1:04.57 (21.16)43.41 (21.90)r:+0.65  21.51

    MCDOWELL-10 1:25.64  1:26.3112
1) SEBULAK, ALEX 12 2) r:0.13 BERQUIST, GAVIN 12 3) r:0.24 SARBAK, OWEN 11 4) r:0.21 PIERCE, DEACON 12

1:25.64 (21.12)1:04.52 (20.98)43.54 (21.80)r:+0.67  21.74

    WISSAHICKON-01 1:26.31  1:25.7613
1) BABUR, TYMOFII 11 2) r:0.30 LATCHFORD, MASON 11 3) r:0.13 BOWERS, DEAN 12 4) r:0.14 HARRIS, REED 12

1:26.31 (21.80)1:04.51 (21.47)43.04 (22.14)r:+0.71  20.90

    MT LEBANON-07 1:26.36  1:25.9714
1) LOBODA, NOAH 11 2) r:0.29 THOMAS, WILLIAM 12 3) r:0.87 ZHU, MICHAEL 12 4) r:0.19 VILARDAGA, THOMAS 11

1:26.36 (21.47)1:04.89 (22.01)42.88 (21.71)r:+0.65  21.17

    CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 1:26.58  1:26.3515
1) PESAVENTO, WILL 12 2) r:0.25 HEARN, MITCH 12 3) r:0.17 LEE, JUNHEE 11 4) r:0.36 BOLAND, WYATT 11

1:26.58 (20.51)1:06.07 (22.02)44.05 (21.39)r:+0.65  22.66

    GREATER LATROBE-07 1:28.87  1:26.4916
1) THOMSON, CHARLIE 12 2) r:0.29 STEELE, DYLAN 11 3) r:0.20 VAVRUSKA, DAVID 12 4) r:0.28 UPDEGRAFF, LANDON 09

1:28.87 (22.80)1:06.07 (22.22)43.85 (22.44)r:+0.61  21.41

Preliminaries
    CENTRAL BUCKS SOUTH-01  1:26.5917

1) KOVTOUNENKO, ANDREW 11 2) PEEV, SEBASTIAN 11 3) BERG, LUCA 10 4) RIEGEL, JACK 11

    SPRING FORD-01  1:26.6118
1) HOUDE, CONNOR 09 2) KOMP, JAKE 12 3) KOMP, TREVOR 12 4) DELP, JUSTIN 11

    NORTH PENN-01  1:26.7519
1) SHUI, ALEX 10 2) FAIKISH, BRENDAN 10 3) DIAN, DAVID 12 4) O'DONNELL, MATTHEW 11

    EMMAUS-11  1:26.9820
1) HERMAN, ROMAN 12 2) LYONS, JOE 12 3) MOSEL, CARSON 11 4) LOVETT, REID 12

    FRANKLIN REGIONAL-07  1:27.0021
1) WU, CHRISTOPHER 12 2) SILVIS, ANDREW 11 3) DUCRUET, PETER 12 4) WESTERMAN, THOMAS 11

    HERSHEY-03  1:27.1022
1) FASTRICH, AUSTIN 12 2) OYERLY, GRAY 12 3) BRACE, COLTON 11 4) TINSLEY, LUKE 12
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

    OWEN J ROBERTS-01  1:27.3723
1) HSIA, CALEB 10 2) VALLINO, SAM 11 3) BROBST, EVAN 10 4) FEDUN, MAKS 12

    PLYMOUTH WHITEMARSH-01  1:27.5624
1) MONDORO, RYAN 10 2) BABKA, ERIK 11 3) COYLE, OWEN 10 4) ALDERFER, AUSTIN 11

    PALMYRA-03  1:27.7525
1) CUMMINGS, CORNELIUS 12 2) YERKE, JOHN 11 3) COLE, DALTON 10 4) GLADYSZ, SAM 12

    FOX CHAPEL-07  1:27.7926
1) ALBORZI, ARMAN 12 2) KANG, HAYDEN 09 3) NGUYEN, OWEN 10 4) AGENS, NATHAN 10

    FATHER JUDGE-12  1:28.6227
1) DEELEY, LUCAS 11 2) CAREY, BRENDAN 11 3) KLEPCZYNSKI, KIERAN 12 4) CIAMAICHALO, ANTHONY 12

    CENTRAL DAUPHIN-03  1:28.8228
1) RIFE, JACK 12 2) EIRKSON, ALEX 09 3) EDWARDS, SETH 11 4) DEMPSEY, ROBERT 12

    BETHEL PARK-07  1:29.4629
1) EDWARDS, JACKSON 11 2) BLOCKLIN, CONNOR 11 3) WERTS, CHARLIE 11 4) STROCK, TJ 10

    STATE COLLEGE-06  1:32.0830
1) PELL-GIBSON, HUDSON 11 2) KALANDARIA, LUKA 10 3) ZHENG, HADRIAN 10 4) HUGGINS, ADAM 10

    WYOMING VALLEY WEST-02  1:32.8331
1) BOLESTA, COLE 12 2) BELL, WILLIAM 12 3) NELSON, DAVID 09 4) ALBUQUERQUE, RICARDO 11

    ALLDERDICE-08  1:33.8532
1) SEMENOV, ETHAN 11 2) KUNTZ, ANTHONY 11 3) TOBIAS, SAM 12 4) FEINBERG, IDAN 09

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

PIAA Record: 1:19.60 S 2018 North AlleghenyNORTH ALLEGHENY

Wright, Songer, Mihm, Gozalez

BU Pool: 1:17.53 * 2/27/2026 NavyU.S. NAVAL ACADEMY

S Thompson, H Cain, E McKelvey, L Lamb

NF Hon. Roll: 1:24.00 !

NFHS Record: 1:19.27 N 2012 JACKSONVILLE BOLES - FL

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    UPPER DUBLIN-01 1:23.32 !  1:25.181

1) SULLIVAN, LUKE 10 2) r:0.28 WILMOTH, LUKE 11 3) r:0.28 MCMANUS, JACK 11 4) r:0.18 MANSER, BRADY 11

1:23.32 (19.60)1:03.72 (20.85)42.87 (21.69)r:+0.69  21.18

    LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 1:23.47  1:25.242
1) CURCIO, JOEY 11 2) r:0.28 MAKARICHEV, NOAH 12 3) r:0.17 GRAHAM, JACK 09 4) r:0.30 SPAMAN, KYLE 12

1:23.47 (20.13)1:03.34 (21.40)41.94 (20.90)r:+0.63  21.04

    NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 1:23.94  1:22.733
1) TOTIN, ZACHARY 12 2) r:0.29 HSU, ODIN 12 3) r:0.18 SHANTZ, MASON 12 4) r:0.28 HARBAUGH, ALEX 11

1:23.94 (21.22)1:02.72 (20.70)42.02 (20.87)r:+0.62  21.15

    UPPER ST CLAIR-07 1:24.42  1:23.084
1) WHITEFORD, BEN 12 2) r:0.32 HOWARD, TOM 10 3) r:0.23 VAKUFAC, DANIS 11 4) r:0.16 ZOUKOVSKI, NAZAR 12

1:24.42 (20.18)1:04.24 (21.70)42.54 (21.69)r:+0.65  20.85

    SOUDERTON-01 1:24.66  1:25.615
1) MOODY, KELLY 12 2) r:0.30 KLEPPINGER, NATHAN 123) r:0.39 BOLLINGER, JACK 10 4) r:0.33 CHRISTIE, RYAN 12

1:24.66 (20.37)1:04.29 (21.67)42.62 (21.06)r:+0.67  21.56

    PARKLAND-11 1:25.36  1:26.706
1) PICCINI, JACOB 11 2) r:0.35 FAENZA, DOMINIC 11 3) r:0.34 YEAGER, DOMINIC 09 4) r:0.19 PRICE, THOMAS 12

1:25.36 (20.17)1:05.19 (22.11)43.08 (21.19)r:+0.63  21.89

    HATBORO-HORSHAM-01 1:25.37  1:28.147
1) DARDESHI, EVAN 09 2) r:0.06 ALDERSON, COOPER 12 3) r:0.01 WILSON, OSCAR 11 4) r:0.23 BAUMGARDNER, JACK 12

1:25.37 (20.68)1:04.69 (21.36)43.33 (21.37)r:+0.67  21.96
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3A BOYS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    CHAMBERSBURG-03 1:25.60  1:26.748
1) KACZMARK, ALEX 12 2) r:0.25 TASKER, AMIR 11 3) r:0.28 PONG, CRISTIAN 12 4) r:0.16 WHITE, ETHAN 11

1:25.60 (21.69)1:03.91 (21.45)42.46 (21.11)r:+0.59  21.35

    WISSAHICKON-01 1:25.76  1:27.169
1) BABUR, TYMOFII 11 2) r:0.23 LATCHFORD, MASON 11 3) r:0.21 BOWERS, DEAN 12 4) r:0.29 HARRIS, REED 12

1:25.76 (20.29)1:05.47 (21.67)43.80 (21.61)r:+0.73  22.19

    CENTRAL BUCKS WEST-01 1:25.90  1:27.3710
1) TOMLINSON, LUKE 11 2) r:0.44 FEI, EVAN 12 3) r:0.24 CHUNG, JIMIN 12 4) r:0.16 LINDE, KARL 11

1:25.90 (20.67)1:05.23 (21.26)43.97 (22.02)r:+0.68  21.95

    DOWNINGTOWN EAST-01 1:25.93  1:27.2011
1) FULTON, ANDREW 11 2) r:0.24 SPERLING, SAM 12 3) r:0.15 GRIFFITHS, JOSEPH 10 4) r:0.23 O'HARA, CHARLES 11

1:25.93 (20.82)1:05.11 (20.85)44.26 (21.73)r:+0.69  22.53

    MT LEBANON-07 1:25.97  1:26.1612
1) LOBODA, NOAH 11 2) r:0.19 THOMAS, WILLIAM 12 3) r:-0.03 ZHU, MICHAEL 12 4) r:0.38 SHERPA, RINZEN 11

1:25.97 (21.90)1:04.07 (21.36)42.71 (21.55)r:+0.67  21.16

    CONESTOGA-01 1:26.11  1:25.6813
1) IVORY, DAVID 12 2) r:0.48 GEIB, OWEN 09 3) r:0.13 ZHANG, BRADLEY 12 4) r:0.29 HAAS, LIAM 11

1:26.11 (20.39)1:05.72 (22.51)43.21 (21.68)r:+0.71  21.53

    MCDOWELL-10 1:26.31  1:28.4714
1) SEBULAK, ALEX 12 2) r:0.15 BERQUIST, GAVIN 12 3) r:0.31 SARBAK, OWEN 11 4) r:0.12 PIERCE, DEACON 12

1:26.31 (21.08)1:05.23 (21.39)43.84 (21.85)r:+0.69  21.99

    CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 1:26.35  1:26.3915
1) PESAVENTO, WILL 12 2) r:0.32 HEARN, MITCH 12 3) r:0.27 LEE, JUNHEE 11 4) r:0.34 BOLAND, WYATT 11

1:26.35 (20.31)1:06.04 (22.10)43.94 (21.37)r:+1.83  22.57

    GREATER LATROBE-07 1:26.49  1:26.6016
1) HEESE, CHRIS 12 2) r:0.28 UPDEGRAFF, LANDON 093) r:0.06 THOMSON, CHARLIE 12 4) r:0.11 STEELE, DYLAN 11

1:26.49 (21.85)1:04.64 (20.88)43.76 (22.52)r:+0.60  21.24

    CENTRAL BUCKS SOUTH-01 1:26.59  1:27.0117
1) KOVTOUNENKO, ANDREW 11 2) r:0.16 PEEV, SEBASTIAN 11 3) r:0.16 BERG, LUCA 10 4) r:0.35 RIEGEL, JACK 11

1:26.59 (21.38)1:05.21 (21.75)43.46 (21.92)r:+0.70  21.54

    SPRING FORD-01 1:26.61  1:27.8118
1) HOUDE, CONNOR 09 2) r:0.30 KOMP, JAKE 12 3) r:+0.0 KOMP, TREVOR 12 4) r:0.25 DELP, JUSTIN 11

1:26.61 (20.95)1:05.66 (21.90)43.76 (21.80)r:+0.70  21.96

    NORTH PENN-01 1:26.75  1:26.8819
1) SHUI, ALEX 10 2) r:0.08 FAIKISH, BRENDAN 10 3) r:0.33 DIAN, DAVID 12 4) r:0.29 O'DONNELL, MATTHEW 11

1:26.75 (21.00)1:05.75 (21.44)44.31 (22.04)r:+0.66  22.27

    EMMAUS-11 1:26.98  1:26.7320
1) HERMAN, ROMAN 12 2) r:0.23 LYONS, JOE 12 3) r:0.11 MOSEL, CARSON 11 4) r:0.21 LOVETT, REID 12

1:26.98 (21.90)1:05.08 (21.66)43.42 (21.72)r:+0.71  21.70

    FRANKLIN REGIONAL-07 1:27.00  1:27.1321
1) WU, CHRISTOPHER 12 2) r:0.08 SILVIS, ANDREW 11 3) r:0.27 DUCRUET, PETER 12 4) r:0.19 WESTERMAN, THOMAS 11

1:27.00 (21.19)1:05.81 (21.89)43.92 (21.73)r:+0.63  22.19

    HERSHEY-03 1:27.10  1:26.1922
1) FASTRICH, AUSTIN 12 2) r:0.33 OYERLY, GRAY 12 3) r:0.41 BRACE, COLTON 11 4) r:0.33 TINSLEY, LUKE 12

1:27.10 (20.69)1:06.41 (22.31)44.10 (22.08)r:+0.64  22.02

    OWEN J ROBERTS-01 1:27.37  1:27.2023
1) HSIA, CALEB 10 2) r:0.20 VALLINO, SAM 11 3) r:0.10 BROBST, EVAN 10 4) r:0.38 FEDUN, MAKS 12

1:27.37 (21.43)1:05.94 (21.73)44.21 (21.61)r:+0.62  22.60

    PLYMOUTH WHITEMARSH-01 1:27.56  1:27.8124
1) MONDORO, RYAN 10 2) r:0.22 BABKA, ERIK 11 3) r:0.19 COYLE, OWEN 10 4) r:0.24 ALDERFER, AUSTIN 11

1:27.56 (21.31)1:06.25 (22.05)44.20 (21.67)r:+0.66  22.53
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    PALMYRA-03 1:27.75  1:27.1625
1) CUMMINGS, CORNELIUS 12 2) r:0.27 YERKE, JOHN 11 3) r:0.14 COLE, DALTON 10 4) r:0.41 GLADYSZ, SAM 12

1:27.75 (20.99)1:06.76 (22.09)44.67 (22.47)r:+0.64  22.20

    FOX CHAPEL-07 1:27.79  1:27.9626
1) ALBORZI, ARMAN 12 2) r:0.30 KANG, HAYDEN 09 3) r:0.14 NGUYEN, OWEN 10 4) r:0.11 AGENS, NATHAN 10

1:27.79 (22.12)1:05.67 (21.35)44.32 (22.38)r:+0.70  21.94

    FATHER JUDGE-12 1:28.62  1:26.8627
1) DEELEY, LUCAS 11 2) r:0.45 CAREY, BRENDAN 11 3) r:0.18 KLEPCZYNSKI, KIERAN 124) r:0.22 CIAMAICHALO, ANTHONY 12

1:28.62 (20.99)1:07.63 (22.56)45.07 (22.29)r:+0.69  22.78

    CENTRAL DAUPHIN-03 1:28.82  1:27.7128
1) RIFE, JACK 12 2) r:0.12 EIRKSON, ALEX 09 3) r:0.27 EDWARDS, SETH 11 4) r:0.07 DEMPSEY, ROBERT 12

1:28.82 (22.15)1:06.67 (21.78)44.89 (22.52)r:+0.78  22.37

    BETHEL PARK-07 1:29.46  1:28.2729
1) EDWARDS, JACKSON 11 2) r:0.30 BLOCKLIN, CONNOR 11 3) r:0.31 WERTS, CHARLIE 11 4) r:-0.39 STROCK, TJ 10

1:29.46 (22.57)1:06.89 (22.96)43.93 (22.57)r:+0.65  21.36

    STATE COLLEGE-06 1:32.08  1:27.4530
1) PELL-GIBSON, HUDSON 11 2) r:0.22 KALANDARIA, LUKA 10 3) r:0.27 ZHENG, HADRIAN 10 4) r:0.25 HUGGINS, ADAM 10

1:32.08 (23.34)1:08.74 (23.10)45.64 (22.73)r:+0.67  22.91

    WYOMING VALLEY WEST-02 1:32.83  1:30.8231
1) BOLESTA, COLE 12 2) r:0.33 BELL, WILLIAM 12 3) r:0.48 NELSON, DAVID 09 4) r:0.57 ALBUQUERQUE, RICARDO 11

1:32.83 (22.99)1:09.84 (23.53)46.31 (23.43)r:+0.67  22.88

    ALLDERDICE-08 1:33.85  1:34.8732
1) SEMENOV, ETHAN 11 2) r:0.27 KUNTZ, ANTHONY 11 3) r:0.24 TOBIAS, SAM 12 4) r:0.24 FEINBERG, IDAN 09

1:33.85 (24.30)1:09.55 (23.76)45.79 (22.92)r:+0.76  22.87
 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

PIAA Record: 45.49 S 2011 Hershey-03DAVID NOLAN

BU Pool: 44.69 * 2/28/2026 LoyolaJOE HAYBURN

NF Hon. Roll: 49.00 !

NFHS Record: 45.08 N 2023 WILL MODGLIN - IN

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
UNIONVILLE-01 11FLEMING, GRANT 47.24 !  47.841

47.24 (24.43)r:+0.56  22.81

LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 11CURCIO, JOEY 47.53  48.652
47.53 (24.48)r:+0.54  23.05

WARWICK-03 11REBER, BRODY 47.56  48.653
47.56 (24.44)r:+0.60  23.12

UPPER ST CLAIR-07 12WHITEFORD, BEN 48.06  48.564
48.06 (24.71)r:+0.58  23.35

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12LESINSKI, DANNY 48.13  48.595
48.13 (24.97)r:+0.55  23.16

BETHEL PARK-07 11EDWARDS, JACKSON 48.73  48.986
48.73 (25.37)r:+0.59  23.36

MCDOWELL-10 11SARBAK, OWEN 49.10  49.007
49.10 (25.05)r:+0.57  24.05

GARNET VALLEY-01 10NEVILLE, AARON 50.29  50.658
50.29 (26.19)r:+0.61  24.10

B - Final
DOWNINGTOWN WEST-01 12MARTIN, SHANE 50.87  51.269

50.87 (26.24)r:+0.61  24.63

HAVERFORD-01 12MUNTZ, JACOB 51.53  51.5610
51.53 (26.77)r:+0.58  24.76
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2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

CHAMBERSBURG-03 12PONG, CRISTIAN 51.69  51.9511
51.69 (26.42)r:+0.47  25.27

OWEN J ROBERTS-01 12FEDUN, MAKS 51.85  52.6912
51.85 (26.64)r:+0.55  25.21

COATESVILLE-01 10O'TOOLE, IAIN 51.91  52.4413
51.91 (26.99)r:+0.54  24.92

LEBANON-03 11HIDALGO, JOMAR 52.09  51.9914
52.09 (26.69)r:+0.56  25.40

COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH-01 12HAMNETT, OWEN 52.30  52.3515
52.30 (26.88)r:+0.51  25.42

CENTRAL DAUPHIN-03 12RIFE, JACK 52.51  52.5616
52.51 (27.49)r:+0.60  25.02

Preliminaries
HEMPFIELD-03 12GATES, ANDREW  J52.6917
CENTRAL BUCKS EAST-01 11RUCH, JAMES  52.7418
CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 11SANTOS, MARCO  52.8419
HEMPFIELD AREA-07 10BUSCH, OWEN  52.9420
EASTON-11 09BEVINS, JAMES  52.9621
NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12XING, TALON  53.0122
MUHLENBERG-03 11ADAMSKI, FINNEAS  53.0623
SENECA VALLEY-07 10SASALA, TRISTON  53.4724
PARKLAND-11 11CONWAY, QUINN  53.5825
CENTRAL BUCKS EAST-01 12BUREK, RYAN  53.7026
EMMAUS-11 12KING, BRYCE  53.9227
DALLASTOWN-03 12ANDERSON, ARIJAH  54.2028
STATE COLLEGE-06 12GARLICKI, LEO  54.2729
NAZARETH-11 10MCGLYNN, CONNOR  54.8030
ABINGTON HEIGHTS-02 12STANTON, GEOFF  55.7431
JP MCCASKEY-03 12PATERSON, HENRY  DQ---

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

PIAA Record: 45.49 S 2011 Hershey-03DAVID NOLAN

BU Pool: 44.69 * 2/28/2026 LoyolaJOE HAYBURN

NF Hon. Roll: 49.00 !

NFHS Record: 45.08 N 2023 WILL MODGLIN - IN

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
UNIONVILLE-01 11FLEMING, GRANT 47.84 !  48.981

47.84 (24.57)r:+0.56  23.27

UPPER ST CLAIR-07 12WHITEFORD, BEN 48.56  49.322
48.56 (24.92)r:+0.58  23.64

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12LESINSKI, DANNY 48.59  49.203
48.59 (25.35)r:+0.55  23.24

LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 11CURCIO, JOEY 48.65  49.37*4
48.65 (25.21)r:+0.59  23.44

WARWICK-03 11REBER, BRODY 48.65  48.56*4
48.65 (25.10)r:+0.63  23.55

BETHEL PARK-07 11EDWARDS, JACKSON 48.98  48.886
48.98 (25.68)r:+0.60  23.30

MCDOWELL-10 11SARBAK, OWEN 49.00  49.697
49.00 (25.03)r:+0.56  23.97



Cumberland Valley High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 2:41 PM  3/14/2026  Page 28

2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

GARNET VALLEY-01 10NEVILLE, AARON 50.65  51.208
50.65 (26.35)r:+0.62  24.30

DOWNINGTOWN WEST-01 12MARTIN, SHANE 51.26  51.829
51.26 (26.56)r:+0.63  24.70

HAVERFORD-01 12MUNTZ, JACOB 51.56  51.8710
51.56 (26.60)r:+0.56  24.96

CHAMBERSBURG-03 12PONG, CRISTIAN 51.95  52.4811
51.95 (26.77)r:+0.46  25.18

LEBANON-03 11HIDALGO, JOMAR 51.99  51.3412
51.99 (27.16)r:+0.54  24.83

COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH-01 12HAMNETT, OWEN 52.35  52.7413
52.35 (26.77)r:+0.53  25.58

COATESVILLE-01 10O'TOOLE, IAIN 52.44  52.0214
52.44 (27.18)r:+0.56  25.26

CENTRAL DAUPHIN-03 12RIFE, JACK 52.56  52.4115
52.56 (27.66)r:+0.65  24.90

OWEN J ROBERTS-01 12FEDUN, MAKS 52.69  52.8816
52.69 (26.99)r:+0.55  25.70

HEMPFIELD-03 12GATES, ANDREW J52.69  52.9117
52.69 (27.47)r:+0.51  25.22

CENTRAL BUCKS EAST-01 11RUCH, JAMES 52.74  52.1518
52.74 (27.41)r:+0.54  25.33

CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 11SANTOS, MARCO 52.84  52.3319
52.84 (27.04)r:+0.56  25.80

HEMPFIELD AREA-07 10BUSCH, OWEN 52.94  52.5120
52.94 (27.17)r:+0.64  25.77

EASTON-11 09BEVINS, JAMES 52.96  52.4521
52.96 (27.33)r:+0.60  25.63

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 12XING, TALON 53.01  52.8322
53.01 (27.64)r:+0.53  25.37

MUHLENBERG-03 11ADAMSKI, FINNEAS 53.06  52.9223
53.06 (27.65)r:+0.59  25.41

SENECA VALLEY-07 10SASALA, TRISTON 53.47  52.7624
53.47 (27.39)r:+0.66  26.08

PARKLAND-11 11CONWAY, QUINN 53.58  53.0425
53.58 (27.82)r:+0.55  25.76

CENTRAL BUCKS EAST-01 12BUREK, RYAN 53.70  53.0726
53.70 (27.84)r:+0.58  25.86

EMMAUS-11 12KING, BRYCE 53.92  52.9627
53.92 (27.94)r:+0.59  25.98

DALLASTOWN-03 12ANDERSON, ARIJAH 54.20  53.0728
54.20 (28.08)r:+0.71  26.12

STATE COLLEGE-06 12GARLICKI, LEO 54.27  52.8229
54.27 (28.15)r:+0.64  26.12

NAZARETH-11 10MCGLYNN, CONNOR 54.80  51.7630
54.80 (28.65)r:+0.52  26.15

ABINGTON HEIGHTS-02 12STANTON, GEOFF 55.74  54.7431
55.74 (28.68)r:+1.27  27.06

JP MCCASKEY-03 12PATERSON, HENRY DQ 52.00  51.26---
DQ 52.00 (27.33)r:+0.50  24.67
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Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

PIAA Record: 51.84 S 2021 Upper St. ClairJOSHUA MATHENY

BU Pool: 51.64 * 2/21/2025 ArmyKOHEN RANKIN

NF Hon. Roll: 55.00 !

NFHS Record: 51.62 N 2018 MAX MCHUGH - WI

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 12SPAMAN, KYLE 53.83 !  53.961

53.83 (28.29)r:+0.64  25.54

WILLIAMSPORT-04 11SUMMERS, EVAN 54.25  53.772
54.25 (28.72)r:+0.68  25.53

LIBERTY-11 10BARLOW, ADAM 54.68  54.553
54.68 (28.76)r:+0.65  25.92

METHACTON-01 10SOMMER, KELLY 54.84  54.774
54.84 (29.20)r:+0.69  25.64

WILSON-03 12EISENHOFER, KEAGAN 55.07  54.695
55.07 (29.69)r:+0.66  25.38

GREATER LATROBE-07 12HEESE, CHRIS 55.17  55.026
55.17 (29.34)r:+0.60  25.83

HERSHEY-03 12TRAN, GAVIN 55.34  55.277
55.34 (29.14)r:+0.63  26.20

UPPER DUBLIN-01 10SULLIVAN, LUKE 55.93  55.728
55.93 (29.58)r:+0.74  26.35

B - Final
FATHER JUDGE-12 12CIAMAICHALO, ANTHONY 56.14  56.539

56.14 (30.19)r:+0.76  25.95

MT LEBANON-07 11SHERPA, RINZEN 56.19  56.3310
56.19 (29.68)r:+0.65  26.51

PARKLAND-11 11COLEMAN, ETHAN 57.03  57.0711
57.03 (30.41)r:+0.72  26.62

HOLLIDAYSBURG-06 11HENDERSON, KADEN 57.08  57.36*12
57.08 (30.19)r:+0.73  26.89

CONESTOGA VALLEY-03 11FALDUTS, GENO 57.08  57.08*12
57.08 (30.29)r:+0.64  26.79

WEST SCRANTON-02 12AYALA, ROY 57.32  56.9714
57.32 (30.49)r:+0.65  26.83

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 09BOLEN, LANDON 57.94  57.7015
57.94 (29.91)r:+0.66  28.03

HERSHEY-03 12FASTRICH, AUSTIN 57.99  58.3616
57.99 (30.29)r:+0.66  27.70

Preliminaries
PENNRIDGE-01 12HONG, TIMOTHY  J58.3617
CONESTOGA-01 12IVORY, DAVID  58.4418
LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 11DICCIANNI, CARSTEN  58.5119
SOUDERTON-01 12BLEAZARD, ELI  58.6120
MT LEBANON-07 12ZHU, MICHAEL  58.6421
UPPER ST CLAIR-07 11VAKUFAC, DANIS  58.6522
RADNOR-01 12YU, ALEX  58.8023
DOWNINGTOWN EAST-01 10GRIFFITHS, JOSEPH  58.8324
COUNCIL ROCK NORTH-01 12VRADINSKIY, SEBASTIAN  58.8525
HAVERFORD-01 11ROSE, CHASE  59.1226
SPRING FORD-01 11HERPEL, JACK  59.58*27
HERSHEY-03 11SMITH, CULLEN  59.58*27
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3A BOYS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

CENTRAL BUCKS SOUTH-01 12MAHONY, RICH  59.6729
STROUDSBURG-11 12ZHENG, ALFRED  59.8230
CONESTOGA-01 11ZHANG, AUSTIN  1:01.6431
MEADVILLE-10 12CARR, ZACHARY  1:02.8632

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

PIAA Record: 51.84 S 2021 Upper St. ClairJOSHUA MATHENY

BU Pool: 51.64 * 2/21/2025 ArmyKOHEN RANKIN

NF Hon. Roll: 55.00 !

NFHS Record: 51.62 N 2018 MAX MCHUGH - WI

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
WILLIAMSPORT-04 11SUMMERS, EVAN 53.77 !  55.541

53.77 (28.15)r:+0.72  25.62

LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 12SPAMAN, KYLE 53.96  55.212
53.96 (28.40)r:+0.66  25.56

LIBERTY-11 10BARLOW, ADAM 54.55  55.133
54.55 (28.84)r:+0.66  25.71

WILSON-03 12EISENHOFER, KEAGAN 54.69  56.094
54.69 (29.13)r:+0.66  25.56

METHACTON-01 10SOMMER, KELLY 54.77  55.325
54.77 (28.99)r:+0.72  25.78

GREATER LATROBE-07 12HEESE, CHRIS 55.02  54.496
55.02 (29.20)r:+0.61  25.82

HERSHEY-03 12TRAN, GAVIN 55.27  55.127
55.27 (29.48)r:+0.66  25.79

UPPER DUBLIN-01 10SULLIVAN, LUKE 55.72  56.408
55.72 (29.59)r:+0.71  26.13

MT LEBANON-07 11SHERPA, RINZEN 56.33  55.939
56.33 (30.10)r:+0.66  26.23

FATHER JUDGE-12 12CIAMAICHALO, ANTHONY 56.53  56.0410
56.53 (30.23)r:+0.74  26.30

WEST SCRANTON-02 12AYALA, ROY 56.97  58.2011
56.97 (30.24)r:+0.63  26.73

PARKLAND-11 11COLEMAN, ETHAN 57.07  57.5212
57.07 (30.25)r:+0.74  26.82

CONESTOGA VALLEY-03 11FALDUTS, GENO 57.08  56.9313
57.08 (30.19)r:+0.67  26.89

HOLLIDAYSBURG-06 11HENDERSON, KADEN 57.36  56.9114
57.36 (30.50)r:+0.71  26.86

NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 09BOLEN, LANDON 57.70  57.8115
57.70 (30.54)r:+0.68  27.16

HERSHEY-03 12FASTRICH, AUSTIN 58.36  57.5916
58.36 (31.08)r:+0.64  27.28

PENNRIDGE-01 12HONG, TIMOTHY J58.36  58.4417
58.36 (31.07)r:+0.66  27.29

CONESTOGA-01 12IVORY, DAVID 58.44  58.7618
58.44 (30.48)r:+0.71  27.96

LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 11DICCIANNI, CARSTEN 58.51  58.5819
58.51 (30.97)r:+0.77  27.54
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

SOUDERTON-01 12BLEAZARD, ELI 58.61  58.9120
58.61 (31.30)r:+0.63  27.31

MT LEBANON-07 12ZHU, MICHAEL 58.64  59.2221
58.64 (31.11)r:+0.67  27.53

UPPER ST CLAIR-07 11VAKUFAC, DANIS 58.65  58.5522
58.65 (30.16)r:+0.66  28.49

RADNOR-01 12YU, ALEX 58.80  58.1323
58.80 (31.49)r:+0.71  27.31

DOWNINGTOWN EAST-01 10GRIFFITHS, JOSEPH 58.83  58.2624
58.83 (31.68)r:+0.67  27.15

COUNCIL ROCK NORTH-01 12VRADINSKIY, SEBASTIAN 58.85  56.5225
58.85 (32.06)r:+0.69  26.79

HAVERFORD-01 11ROSE, CHASE 59.12  58.6026
59.12 (31.95)r:+0.76  27.17

SPRING FORD-01 11HERPEL, JACK 59.58  59.28*27
59.58 (31.74)r:+0.76  27.84

HERSHEY-03 11SMITH, CULLEN 59.58  59.03*27
59.58 (31.52)r:+0.72  28.06

CENTRAL BUCKS SOUTH-01 12MAHONY, RICH 59.67  58.9529
59.67 (31.51)r:+0.68  28.16

STROUDSBURG-11 12ZHENG, ALFRED 59.82  59.3130
59.82 (31.84)r:+0.66  27.98

CONESTOGA-01 11ZHANG, AUSTIN 1:01.64  59.2531
1:01.64 (32.90)r:+0.73  28.74

MEADVILLE-10 12CARR, ZACHARY 1:02.86  1:01.8532
1:02.86 (33.48)r:+0.75  29.38

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

PIAA Record: 2:53.81 S 2018 North AlleghenyNORTH ALLEGHENY

Gonzalez, Zhang, Wright, Mihm

BU Pool: 2:53.35 * 11/23/2025 DelawareDELAWARE

M Namakonov, K Snyder, J Haney, A Collins

NF Hon. Roll: 3:04.00 !

NFHS Record: 2:53.81 N 2018 NORTH ALLEGHENY - PA

Gonzalez, Zhang, Wright, Mihm

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    SOUDERTON-01 3:04.09  3:06.751

1) MOODY, KELLY 12 2) r:0.26 KLEPPINGER, NATHAN 123) r:0.33 BOLLINGER, JACK 10 4) r:0.25 CHRISTIE, RYAN 12

1:32.69 (46.23)1:08.46 (22.00)46.46 (46.46)r:+0.64  22.04

3:04.09 (44.29)2:40.52 (20.72)2:19.80 (47.11)1:54.71 (22.02)

    LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 3:04.36  3:05.842
1) BROOKE, FOSTER 12 2) r:0.19 MCDONOUGH, LUCAS 12 3) r:0.28 MAKARICHEV, NOAH 12 4) r:0.34 SPAMAN, KYLE 12

1:33.21 (46.50)1:08.84 (22.13)46.71 (46.71)r:+0.61  22.21

3:04.36 (44.67)2:40.91 (21.22)2:19.69 (46.48)1:54.70 (21.49)

    CHAMBERSBURG-03 3:05.56  3:06.923
1) KACZMARK, ALEX 12 2) r:0.37 WHITE, ETHAN 11 3) r:0.26 PONG, CRISTIAN 12 4) r:0.22 TASKER, AMIR 11

1:33.30 (47.37)1:08.41 (22.48)45.93 (45.93)r:+0.60  21.92

3:05.56 (44.84)2:41.99 (21.27)2:20.72 (47.42)1:55.57 (22.27)

    NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 3:05.63  3:05.674
1) SHANTZ, MASON 12 2) r:0.14 HARBAUGH, ALEX 11 3) r:0.09 SEIFORD, DYLAN 12 4) r:0.28 LESINSKI, DANNY 12

1:33.32 (46.45)1:09.00 (22.13)46.87 (46.87)r:+0.70  22.19

3:05.63 (46.00)2:41.30 (21.67)2:19.63 (46.31)1:55.29 (21.97)
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A - Final ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

    CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 3:06.04  3:07.435
1) DOLIMPIO, AJ 09 2) r:0.42 PESAVENTO, WILL 12 3) r:0.16 HEARN, MITCH 12 4) r:0.33 BOLAND, WYATT 11

1:35.50 (47.79)1:10.39 (22.68)47.71 (47.71)r:+0.62  22.84

3:06.04 (44.41)2:42.41 (20.78)2:21.63 (46.13)1:57.31 (21.81)

    PARKLAND-11 3:07.17  3:07.176
1) PICCINI, JACOB 11 2) r:0.54 FAENZA, DOMINIC 11 3) r:0.14 COLEMAN, ETHAN 11 4) r:0.31 PRICE, THOMAS 12

1:36.29 (48.43)1:10.76 (22.90)47.86 (47.86)r:+0.61  22.87

3:07.17 (45.00)2:43.20 (21.03)2:22.17 (45.88)1:57.99 (21.70)

    WILSON-03 3:08.50  3:07.727
1) BOYER, KAI 12 2) r:0.46 DIMARIANO, GREYSON 103) r:0.21 HOUCK, ROBERT 10 4) r:0.25 EISENHOFER, KEAGAN 12

1:34.08 (47.82)1:09.05 (22.79)46.26 (46.26)r:+0.63  22.18

3:08.50 (46.75)2:43.46 (21.71)2:21.75 (47.67)1:56.49 (22.41)

    PETERS TOWNSHIP-07 3:09.63  3:08.388
1) LEE, ISAAC 12 2) r:0.45 STETOR, WYATT 10 3) r:0.43 HARTMAN, LOGAN 12 4) r:0.51 LEWIS, JOHN DAVID 09

1:33.54 (47.12)1:08.85 (22.43)46.42 (46.42)r:+0.69  21.99

3:09.63 (47.70)2:44.58 (22.65)2:21.93 (48.39)1:56.38 (22.84)

B - Final
    UPPER DUBLIN-01 3:07.00  3:08.829

1) MANSER, BRADY 11 2) r:0.28 MCMANUS, JACK 11 3) r:0.25 WILMOTH, LUKE 11 4) r:0.25 SULLIVAN, LUKE 10

1:32.37 (47.72)1:06.86 (22.21)44.65 (44.65)r:+0.63  20.85

3:07.00 (45.82)2:42.88 (21.70)2:21.18 (48.81)1:55.21 (22.84)

    DOWNINGTOWN EAST-01 3:07.82  3:09.7910
1) SPERLING, SAM 12 2) r:0.31 FULTON, ANDREW 11 3) r:0.27 GRIFFITHS, JOSEPH 10 4) r:0.48 O'HARA, CHARLES 11

1:34.87 (48.04)1:09.79 (22.96)46.83 (46.83)r:+0.67  22.26

3:07.82 (46.17)2:43.48 (21.83)2:21.65 (46.78)1:56.43 (21.56)

    SPRING FORD-01 3:08.81  3:09.5611
1) DELP, JUSTIN 11 2) r:0.22 HOUDE, CONNOR 09 3) r:0.26 MORELOCK, DYLAN 11 4) r:+0.0 KOMP, JAKE 12

1:33.81 (47.30)1:09.00 (22.49)46.51 (46.51)r:+0.74  22.38

3:08.81 (46.57)2:44.38 (22.14)2:22.24 (48.43)1:56.72 (22.91)

    MT LEBANON-07 3:09.45  3:09.6612
1) THOMAS, WILLIAM 12 2) r:0.13 SHERPA, RINZEN 11 3) r:0.13 ZHU, MICHAEL 12 4) r:0.06 LOBODA, NOAH 11

1:35.08 (47.50)1:09.55 (21.97)47.58 (47.58)r:+0.66  22.88

3:09.45 (46.21)2:44.69 (21.45)2:23.24 (48.16)1:57.71 (22.63)

    CONESTOGA-01 3:09.68  3:09.0713
1) HAAS, LIAM 11 2) r:0.42 SUNG, ALEXANDER 12 3) r:0.32 GALEF, WILLIAM 12 4) r:0.18 IVORY, DAVID 12

1:34.69 (48.91)1:08.94 (23.16)45.78 (45.78)r:+0.65  22.00

3:09.68 (45.55)2:45.75 (21.62)2:24.13 (49.44)1:57.97 (23.28)

    NORTH PENN-01 3:10.15  3:08.6014
1) SHUI, ALEX 10 2) r:0.18 LAO, AIDAN 10 3) r:0.32 DIAN, DAVID 12 4) r:0.06 O'DONNELL, MATTHEW 11

1:36.06 (48.17)1:10.44 (22.55)47.89 (47.89)r:+0.68  23.00

3:10.15 (46.63)2:45.44 (21.92)2:23.52 (47.46)1:58.09 (22.03)

    HATBORO-HORSHAM-01 3:10.49  3:09.4015
1) DARDESHI, EVAN 09 2) r:-0.24 ALDERSON, COOPER 12 3) r:0.36 BAUMGARDNER, BEN 09 4) r:0.26 MACFARLAND, PATRICK 12

1:36.22 (48.03)1:10.52 (22.33)48.19 (48.19)r:+0.68  23.01

3:10.49 (48.45)2:36.67 (14.63)2:22.04 (45.82)1:57.69 (21.47)

    WISSAHICKON-01 DQ 3:08.95  3:08.91---
1) BABUR, TYMOFII 11 2) r:0.33 LATCHFORD, MASON 11 3) r:0.38 BOWERS, DEAN 12 4) r:0.23 HARRIS, REED 12

1:35.40 (47.60)1:10.41 (22.61)47.80 (47.80)r:+0.71  22.57

DQ 3:08.95 (44.85)2:45.33 (21.23)2:24.10 (48.70)1:57.94 (22.54)

Preliminaries
    HERSHEY-03  3:10.8117

1) TINSLEY, LUKE 12 2) OYERLY, GRAY 12 3) TRAN, GAVIN 12 4) FASTRICH, AUSTIN 12
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

    OWEN J ROBERTS-01  3:10.8718
1) KULP, MAX 12 2) VALLINO, SAM 11 3) BROBST, EVAN 10 4) FEDUN, MAKS 12

    CENTRAL BUCKS WEST-01  3:11.4419
1) LINDE, KARL 11 2) LIANG, BRYCE 09 3) TOMLINSON, LUKE 11 4) CHUNG, JIMIN 12

    EMMAUS-11  3:11.6420
1) SMITH, BRENNAN 11 2) SMITH, CARTER 11 3) LOVETT, REID 12 4) HERMAN, ROMAN 12

    CENTRAL BUCKS SOUTH-01  3:11.9821
1) KOVTOUNENKO, ANDREW 11 2) PEEV, SEBASTIAN 11 3) MAHONY, RICH 12 4) RIEGEL, JACK 11

    PLYMOUTH WHITEMARSH-01  3:12.0022
1) MONDORO, RYAN 10 2) BABKA, ERIK 11 3) KRIEBEL, GAVIN 12 4) CARR, JOHN 12

    METHACTON-01  3:13.1523
1) REES, DAVIS 12 2) ROBERTS, JAKE 11 3) PETRIELLO, LUCAH 12 4) SOMMER, KELLY 10

    PALMYRA-03  3:13.8724
1) GLADYSZ, SAM 12 2) YERKE, JOHN 11 3) COLE, DALTON 10 4) CUMMINGS, CORNELIUS 12

    RADNOR-01  3:13.9525
1) CHANG, ETHAN 11 2) CLEGG, NICHOLAS 11 3) LEDBETTER, WILLAM 10 4) YU, ALEX 12

    CENTRAL BUCKS EAST-01  3:14.2826
1) DEBOYACE, WYATT 12 2) BUREK, RYAN 12 3) KATIYAR, SHREYAN 11 4) RUCH, JAMES 11

    PITTSBURGH CNTRL CTHLC-07  3:15.5427
1) RAYNAK, JAMESON 11 2) BORKOWSKI, BRYCE 10 3) CONZEMIUS, DOMENIC 10 4) PEREZ, CINCO 12

    COUNCIL ROCK NORTH-01  3:18.3728
1) WILLIAMS, COOPER 12 2) ESHELMAN, HAYDEN 12 3) CAI, MARK 12 4) VRADINSKIY, SEBASTIAN 12

    ABINGTON HEIGHTS-02  DQ---
1) CASPER, JASON 12 2) STANTON, GEOFF 12 3) VOYTEK, CHARLES 10 4) WILLIAMS, DEREK 12

    MCDOWELL-10  DQ---
1) SEBULAK, ALEX 12 2) AUSTIN, PORTER 12 3) BERQUIST, GAVIN 12 4) MILLER, BEN 12

    STATE COLLEGE-06  DQ---
1) KOEHLE, EVAN 10 2) GARLICKI, LEO 12 3) FLICKINGER, LUKE 11 4) PELL-GIBSON, HUDSON 11

    FRANKLIN REGIONAL-07  DQ---
1) SILVIS, ANDREW 11 2) WU, CHRISTOPHER 12 3) DUCRUET, PETER 12 4) WESTERMAN, THOMAS 11

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

PIAA Record: 2:53.81 S 2018 North AlleghenyNORTH ALLEGHENY

Gonzalez, Zhang, Wright, Mihm

BU Pool: 2:53.35 * 11/23/2025 DelawareDELAWARE

M Namakonov, K Snyder, J Haney, A Collins

NF Hon. Roll: 3:04.00 !

NFHS Record: 2:53.81 N 2018 NORTH ALLEGHENY - PA

Gonzalez, Zhang, Wright, Mihm

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    NORTH ALLEGHENY-07 3:05.67  3:06.151

1) HARBAUGH, ALEX 11 2) r:0.32 SHANTZ, MASON 12 3) r:0.15 SEIFORD, DYLAN 12 4) r:0.31 LESINSKI, DANNY 12

1:33.20 (46.05)1:08.68 (21.53)47.15 (47.15)r:+0.73  22.55

3:05.67 (45.50)2:41.59 (21.42)2:20.17 (46.97)1:55.57 (22.37)

    LA SALLE COLLEGE-12 3:05.84  3:08.992
1) BROOKE, FOSTER 12 2) r:0.25 MCDONOUGH, LUCAS 12 3) r:0.31 MAKARICHEV, NOAH 12 4) r:0.34 SPAMAN, KYLE 12

1:33.92 (46.66)1:09.49 (22.23)47.26 (47.26)r:+0.61  22.56

3:05.84 (44.89)2:42.37 (21.42)2:20.95 (47.03)1:55.88 (21.96)

    SOUDERTON-01 3:06.75  3:06.333
1) MOODY, KELLY 12 2) r:0.27 KLEPPINGER, NATHAN 123) r:0.33 BOLLINGER, JACK 10 4) r:0.38 CHRISTIE, RYAN 12

1:33.95 (46.85)1:09.45 (22.35)47.10 (47.10)r:+0.68  22.58

3:06.75 (44.89)2:43.15 (21.29)2:21.86 (47.91)1:56.75 (22.80)



Cumberland Valley High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 2:41 PM  3/14/2026  Page 34

2026 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

3A BOYS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    CHAMBERSBURG-03 3:06.92  3:09.484
1) KACZMARK, ALEX 12 2) r:0.36 WHITE, ETHAN 11 3) r:0.23 MCGRAW, CULLEN 11 4) r:0.14 TASKER, AMIR 11

1:33.40 (47.47)1:08.61 (22.68)45.93 (45.93)r:+0.58  22.00

3:06.92 (45.30)2:43.33 (21.71)2:21.62 (48.22)1:56.49 (23.09)

    PARKLAND-11 3:07.17  3:10.685
1) PICCINI, JACOB 11 2) r:0.29 FAENZA, DOMINIC 11 3) r:0.44 COLEMAN, ETHAN 11 4) r:0.21 PRICE, THOMAS 12

1:34.21 (46.42)1:09.98 (22.19)47.79 (47.79)r:+0.62  22.80

3:07.17 (44.80)2:43.51 (21.14)2:22.37 (48.16)1:57.04 (22.83)

    CUMBERLAND VALLEY-03 3:07.43  3:06.936
1) DOLIMPIO, AJ 09 2) r:0.39 PESAVENTO, WILL 12 3) r:0.28 HEARN, MITCH 12 4) r:0.42 BOLAND, WYATT 11

1:36.57 (48.34)1:11.15 (22.92)48.23 (48.23)r:+0.64  23.11

3:07.43 (44.68)2:43.80 (21.05)2:22.75 (46.18)1:58.36 (21.79)

    WILSON-03 3:07.72  3:08.177
1) BOYER, KAI 12 2) r:0.34 DIMARIANO, GREYSON 103) r:0.26 HOUCK, ROBERT 10 4) r:0.53 EISENHOFER, KEAGAN 12

1:33.77 (47.79)1:08.79 (22.81)45.98 (45.98)r:+0.63  21.93

3:07.72 (46.38)2:43.14 (21.80)2:21.34 (47.57)1:56.12 (22.35)

    PETERS TOWNSHIP-07 3:08.38  3:11.448
1) STETOR, WYATT 10 2) r:0.10 LEE, ISAAC 12 3) r:0.33 HARTMAN, LOGAN 12 4) r:0.45 LEWIS, JOHN DAVID 09

1:33.48 (46.51)1:08.77 (21.80)46.97 (46.97)r:+0.68  22.42

3:08.38 (47.39)2:43.54 (22.55)2:20.99 (47.51)1:55.79 (22.31)

    NORTH PENN-01 3:08.60  3:08.709
1) SHUI, ALEX 10 2) r:0.27 LAO, AIDAN 10 3) r:0.28 DIAN, DAVID 12 4) r:0.14 O'DONNELL, MATTHEW 11

1:35.61 (47.72)1:10.16 (22.27)47.89 (47.89)r:+0.69  23.17

3:08.60 (46.13)2:43.90 (21.43)2:22.47 (46.86)1:57.37 (21.76)

    UPPER DUBLIN-01 3:08.82  3:08.8510
1) SULLIVAN, LUKE 10 2) r:0.37 MCMANUS, JACK 11 3) r:0.33 EVANS, MATTHEW 12 4) r:0.19 MANSER, BRADY 11

1:35.21 (47.96)1:09.85 (22.60)47.25 (47.25)r:+0.71  22.68

3:08.82 (44.19)2:45.11 (20.48)2:24.63 (49.42)1:58.20 (22.99)

    WISSAHICKON-01 3:08.91  3:09.1511
1) BABUR, TYMOFII 11 2) r:0.37 LATCHFORD, MASON 11 3) r:0.30 BOWERS, DEAN 12 4) r:0.19 HARRIS, REED 12

1:36.09 (47.62)1:11.22 (22.75)48.47 (48.47)r:+0.71  22.96

3:08.91 (44.64)2:45.33 (21.06)2:24.27 (48.18)1:58.69 (22.60)

    CONESTOGA-01 3:09.07  3:10.8912
1) HAAS, LIAM 11 2) r:0.53 SUNG, ALEXANDER 12 3) r:0.34 GALEF, WILLIAM 12 4) r:0.12 IVORY, DAVID 12

1:34.39 (48.86)1:08.56 (23.03)45.53 (45.53)r:+0.67  21.85

3:09.07 (45.53)2:45.38 (21.84)2:23.54 (49.15)1:57.58 (23.19)

    HATBORO-HORSHAM-01 3:09.40  3:10.3213
1) DARDESHI, EVAN 09 2) r:0.15 ALDERSON, COOPER 12 3) r:0.26 BAUMGARDNER, BEN 09 4) r:0.34 MACFARLAND, PATRICK 12

1:35.61 (47.80)1:10.21 (22.40)47.81 (47.81)r:+0.69  22.54

3:09.40 (48.18)2:43.83 (22.61)2:21.22 (45.61)1:57.12 (21.51)

    SPRING FORD-01 3:09.56  3:11.5514
1) HOUDE, CONNOR 09 2) r:0.07 KOMP, JAKE 12 3) r:0.34 MORELOCK, DYLAN 11 4) r:0.45 DELP, JUSTIN 11

1:34.89 (46.87)1:10.16 (22.14)48.02 (48.02)r:+0.70  23.00

3:09.56 (46.13)2:45.30 (21.87)2:23.43 (48.54)1:57.75 (22.86)

    MT LEBANON-07 3:09.66  3:09.4615
1) THOMAS, WILLIAM 12 2) r:0.30 SHERPA, RINZEN 11 3) r:0.20 VILARDAGA, THOMAS 114) r:0.17 LOBODA, NOAH 11

1:35.00 (47.51)1:09.78 (22.29)47.49 (47.49)r:+0.68  22.96

3:09.66 (46.53)2:44.76 (21.63)2:23.13 (48.13)1:57.74 (22.74)

    DOWNINGTOWN EAST-01 3:09.79  3:09.6016
1) FULTON, ANDREW 11 2) r:0.36 SPERLING, SAM 12 3) r:0.36 GRIFFITHS, JOSEPH 10 4) r:0.36 O'HARA, CHARLES 11

1:35.87 (46.17)1:11.38 (21.68)49.70 (49.70)r:+0.69  24.00

3:09.79 (46.39)2:44.96 (21.56)2:23.40 (47.53)1:58.07 (22.20)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    HERSHEY-03 3:10.81  3:10.4717
1) TINSLEY, LUKE 12 2) r:0.29 OYERLY, GRAY 12 3) r:0.14 TRAN, GAVIN 12 4) r:0.20 FASTRICH, AUSTIN 12

1:34.65 (48.31)1:08.80 (22.46)46.34 (46.34)r:+0.70  22.22

3:10.81 (47.54)2:45.89 (22.62)2:23.27 (48.62)1:57.82 (23.17)

    OWEN J ROBERTS-01 3:10.87  3:11.7418
1) KULP, MAX 12 2) r:0.13 VALLINO, SAM 11 3) r:0.18 BROBST, EVAN 10 4) r:0.28 FEDUN, MAKS 12

1:36.14 (46.50)1:11.41 (21.77)49.64 (49.64)r:+0.60  23.38

3:10.87 (46.45)2:46.39 (21.97)2:24.42 (48.28)1:58.98 (22.84)

    CENTRAL BUCKS WEST-01 3:11.44  3:10.6319
1) LINDE, KARL 11 2) r:0.34 LIANG, BRYCE 09 3) r:0.36 TOMLINSON, LUKE 11 4) r:0.31 CHUNG, JIMIN 12

1:37.05 (49.31)1:10.91 (23.17)47.74 (47.74)r:+0.66  22.71

3:11.44 (46.34)2:47.08 (21.98)2:25.10 (48.05)1:59.83 (22.78)

    EMMAUS-11 3:11.64  3:10.7320
1) SMITH, BRENNAN 11 2) r:0.22 SMITH, CARTER 11 3) r:0.16 LOVETT, REID 12 4) r:0.25 HERMAN, ROMAN 12

1:37.69 (48.29)1:12.11 (22.71)49.40 (49.40)r:+0.68  23.66

3:11.64 (45.54)2:47.75 (21.65)2:26.10 (48.41)2:00.24 (22.55)

    CENTRAL BUCKS SOUTH-01 3:11.98  3:13.4221
1) KOVTOUNENKO, ANDREW 11 2) r:0.19 PEEV, SEBASTIAN 11 3) r:0.41 MAHONY, RICH 12 4) r:0.15 RIEGEL, JACK 11

1:36.39 (48.72)1:11.07 (23.40)47.67 (47.67)r:+0.67  23.06

3:11.98 (46.86)2:47.07 (21.95)2:25.12 (48.73)1:59.65 (23.26)

    PLYMOUTH WHITEMARSH-01 3:12.00  3:13.3322
1) MONDORO, RYAN 10 2) r:0.31 BABKA, ERIK 11 3) r:0.17 KRIEBEL, GAVIN 12 4) r:0.15 CARR, JOHN 12

1:35.26 (46.85)1:10.81 (22.40)48.41 (48.41)r:+0.68  23.35

3:12.00 (47.86)2:46.62 (22.48)2:24.14 (48.88)1:58.64 (23.38)

    METHACTON-01 3:13.15  3:12.6023
1) REES, DAVIS 12 2) r:0.25 ROBERTS, JAKE 11 3) r:0.35 PETRIELLO, LUCAH 12 4) r:0.25 SOMMER, KELLY 10

1:37.83 (49.06)1:11.99 (23.22)48.77 (48.77)r:+0.75  23.09

3:13.15 (46.66)2:48.52 (22.03)2:26.49 (48.66)2:01.05 (23.22)

    PALMYRA-03 3:13.87  3:12.8324
1) GLADYSZ, SAM 12 2) r:0.29 YERKE, JOHN 11 3) r:0.18 COLE, DALTON 10 4) r:0.28 CUMMINGS, CORNELIUS 12

1:37.26 (50.06)1:10.87 (23.67)47.20 (47.20)r:+0.67  22.36

3:13.87 (47.00)2:48.86 (21.99)2:26.87 (49.61)2:00.35 (23.09)

    RADNOR-01 3:13.95  3:13.2325
1) CHANG, ETHAN 11 2) r:0.10 CLEGG, NICHOLAS 11 3) r:0.16 LEDBETTER, WILLAM 104) r:0.11 YU, ALEX 12

1:36.47 (47.88)1:10.96 (22.37)48.59 (48.59)r:+0.65  23.44

3:13.95 (47.84)2:48.29 (22.18)2:26.11 (49.64)1:59.90 (23.43)

    CENTRAL BUCKS EAST-01 3:14.28  3:12.8926
1) DEBOYACE, WYATT 12 2) r:0.34 BUREK, RYAN 12 3) r:0.27 KATIYAR, SHREYAN 11 4) r:0.32 RUCH, JAMES 11

1:36.83 (48.66)1:10.85 (22.68)48.17 (48.17)r:+0.71  22.71

3:14.28 (46.86)2:49.52 (22.10)2:27.42 (50.59)2:00.10 (23.27)

    PITTSBURGH CNTRL CTHLC-07 3:15.54  3:13.5327
1) RAYNAK, JAMESON 11 2) r:0.26 BORKOWSKI, BRYCE 10 3) r:0.38 CONZEMIUS, DOMENIC 104) r:0.48 PEREZ, CINCO 12

1:39.73 (51.06)1:12.78 (24.11)48.67 (48.67)r:+0.69  23.16

3:15.54 (46.01)2:51.61 (22.08)2:29.53 (49.80)2:03.38 (23.65)

    COUNCIL ROCK NORTH-01 3:18.37  3:13.9628
1) WILLIAMS, COOPER 12 2) r:0.17 ESHELMAN, HAYDEN 12 3) r:0.21 CAI, MARK 12 4) r:0.27 VRADINSKIY, SEBASTIAN 12

1:37.28 (47.95)1:11.80 (22.47)49.33 (49.33)r:+0.66  23.57

3:18.37 (50.79)2:51.10 (23.52)2:27.58 (50.30)2:00.53 (23.25)

    FRANKLIN REGIONAL-07 DQ 3:13.58  3:12.47---
1) SILVIS, ANDREW 11 2) r:0.28 WU, CHRISTOPHER 12 3) r:0.14 DUCRUET, PETER 12 4) r:0.13 WESTERMAN, THOMAS 11

1:38.50 (49.20)1:12.48 (23.18)49.30 (49.30)r:+0.57  23.17

DQ 3:13.58 (46.36)2:49.33 (22.11)2:27.22 (48.72)2:01.39 (22.89)
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    STATE COLLEGE-06 DQ 3:15.18  3:14.22---
1) KOEHLE, EVAN 10 2) r:0.38 GARLICKI, LEO 12 3) r:0.18 FLICKINGER, LUKE 11 4) r:-0.02 PELL-GIBSON, HUDSON 11

1:37.65 (47.59)1:12.67 (22.61)50.06 (50.06)r:+0.67  23.76

DQ 3:15.18 (49.86)2:48.36 (23.04)2:25.32 (47.67)2:00.04 (22.39)

    MCDOWELL-10 DQ 3:16.98  3:19.99---
1) SEBULAK, ALEX 12 2) r:0.34 AUSTIN, PORTER 12 3) r:-0.07 BERQUIST, GAVIN 12 4) r:0.22 MILLER, BEN 12

1:39.15 (50.15)1:12.63 (23.63)49.00 (49.00)r:+0.65  22.51

DQ 3:16.98 (48.21)2:51.30 (22.53)2:28.77 (49.62)2:02.29 (23.14)

    ABINGTON HEIGHTS-02 DQ 3:19.24  3:14.07---
1) CASPER, JASON 12 2) r:-0.05 STANTON, GEOFF 12 3) r:0.25 VOYTEK, CHARLES 10 4) r:0.31 WILLIAMS, DEREK 12

1:39.62 (51.75)1:11.90 (24.03)47.87 (47.87)r:+0.65  22.80

DQ 3:19.24 (49.11)2:52.38 (22.25)2:30.13 (50.51)2:03.73 (24.11)
 
Event 104  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

BU Pool: 19.24 * 3/16/2020 SCHSBROWNSTEAD

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
CENTRAL BUCKS WEST-01 11LINDE, KARL 20.88  21.111

r:+0.64

PETERS TOWNSHIP-07 12LEE, ISAAC 21.12  21.382
r:+0.67

MT LEBANON-07 11LOBODA, NOAH 21.15  21.113
r:+0.66

NORTH PENN-01 11O'DONNELL, MATTHEW 21.35  21.384
r:+0.70

 
Event 110  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Swim-off

BU Pool: 45.49 * 3/16/2011 Hershey HSDAVID NOLAN

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
OWEN J ROBERTS-01 12FEDUN, MAKS 52.20  52.691

52.20 (26.76)r:+0.57  25.44

HEMPFIELD-03 12GATES, ANDREW 52.81  52.692
52.81 (27.58)r:+0.51  25.23

 
Event 111  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Swim-off

BU Pool: 52.83 * 2017 LoyolaBEN CONO

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
HERSHEY-03 12FASTRICH, AUSTIN 57.64  58.361

57.64 (30.28)r:+0.65  27.36

PENNRIDGE-01 12HONG, TIMOTHY 57.87  58.362
57.87 (30.71)r:+0.67  27.16

 
Event 544  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Class 1 Para

PIAA Record: 25.82 S 2025 Freeport-07ISAAC BARTON

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

LOWER MERION-01 10KOHLER, SIMEON 24.85 S  25.231
r:+0.80

FREEPORT-07 11BARTON, ISSAC 26.00  26.702
r:+0.69

COUNCIL ROCK NORTH-01 11BLUM, EMMETT 27.69  29.043
r:+0.79
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(Event 544  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Class 1 Para)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

ST JOSEPHS PREP-12 09WALKER, JULIEN 32.58  31.724
r:+0.84

MT PLEASANT-07 11TOMPKINS, TAD 33.13  34.405
r:+0.81

MT LEBANON-07 12THOMPSON, FINN 34.51  34.726
r:+0.85

GROVE CITY-10 10GARDNER, MILES 36.93  34.947
r:+0.75

 
Event 577  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Class 1 Para

PIAA Record: 56.98 S 2025 Freeport-07ISAAC BARTON

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

LOWER MERION-01 10KOHLER, SIMEON 54.14 S  55.751
54.14 (28.18)r:+0.79  25.96

FREEPORT-07 11BARTON, ISSAC 56.85  59.312
56.85 (29.96)r:+0.70  26.89

COUNCIL ROCK NORTH-01 11BLUM, EMMETT 1:02.91  1:03.973
1:02.91 (33.57)r:+0.79  29.34

ST JOSEPHS PREP-12 09WALKER, JULIEN 1:09.87  1:09.174
1:09.87 (37.12)r:+0.94  32.75


